

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
I. PAVING													
1. ASPHALT LAYDOWN MACHINE, min. crew of 3 qualified operators included, min. 35 HP, 8'-13' Paving Width													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$	275.00			\$	275.00			\$	360.00		\$	300.00
ZONE 2	\$	300.00			\$	300.00			\$	360.00		\$	310.00
ZONE 3	\$	275.00			\$	325.00			\$	390.00		\$	320.00
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$	2,500.00			\$	2,750.00			\$	3,450.00		\$	2,800.00
ZONE 2	\$	2,900.00			\$	3,000.00			\$	3,375.00		\$	2,810.00
ZONE 3	\$	2,500.00			\$	3,250.00			\$	3,750.00		\$	2,820.00
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$	10,100.00			\$	11,000.00			\$	13,800.00		\$	11,100.00
ZONE 2	\$	10,100.00			\$	12,000.00			\$	13,500.00		\$	11,110.00
ZONE 3	\$	10,100.00			\$	13,000.00			\$	15,000.00		\$	11,120.00
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$	45,000.00			\$	48,400.00			\$	55,200.00		\$	44,100.00
ZONE 2	\$	45,000.00			\$	52,800.00			\$	54,000.00		\$	44,110.00
ZONE 3	\$	45,000.00			\$	57,200.00			\$	60,000.00		\$	44,120.00
2. ASPHALT LAYDOWN MACHINE (min. crew of 3 qualified operators included), min. 110 HP, 8'-25' Paving Width													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$	310.00			\$	310.00			\$	502.50			
ZONE 2	\$	310.00			\$	325.00			\$	447.00			
ZONE 3	\$	310.00			\$	340.00			\$	559.50			
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$	3,000.00			\$	3,100.00			\$	4,875.00			
ZONE 2	\$	3,100.00			\$	3,200.00			\$	4,312.50			
ZONE 3	\$	3,000.00			\$	2,900.00			\$	5,437.50			
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$	12,300.00			\$	12,400.00			\$	19,500.00			
ZONE 2	\$	12,200.00			\$	12,200.00			\$	17,250.00			
ZONE 3	\$	11,500.00			\$	11,500.00			\$	21,750.00			
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$	53,000.00			\$	54,560.00			\$	78,000.00			
ZONE 2	\$	50,000.00			\$	40,500.00			\$	69,000.00			
ZONE 3	\$	50,000.00			\$	37,000.00			\$	87,000.00			
3. ASPHALT LAYDOWN MACHINE (min. crew of 3 qualified operators included), min. 170 HP, 10'- 30' Paving Width													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$	400.00					\$	397.00		\$	502.50		
ZONE 2	\$	445.00					\$	445.00		\$	447.00		
ZONE 3	\$	445.00					\$	445.00		\$	559.50		
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$	3,200.00					\$	3,235.55		\$	4,875.00		
ZONE 2	\$	3,600.00					\$	3,626.75		\$	4,312.50		
ZONE 3	\$	3,600.00					\$	3,626.75		\$	5,437.50		

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 16,000.00					\$ 16,118.20			\$ 19,500.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 18,000.00					\$ 18,067.00			\$ 17,250.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 18,000.00					\$ 18,067.00			\$ 21,750.00				
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 69,000.00					\$ 69,872.00			\$ 78,000.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 78,000.00					\$ 78,320.00			\$ 69,000.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 78,000.00					\$ 78,320.00			\$ 87,000.00				
4. ROLLER, RUBBER TIRE, 8 Ton													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 85.00			\$ 85.00		\$ 84.00			\$ 150.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 90.00			\$ 90.00		\$ 94.00			\$ 142.50				
ZONE 3	\$ 95.00			\$ 95.00		\$ 94.00			\$ 157.50				
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 680.00			\$ 850.00		\$ 684.60			\$ 1,350.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 750.00			\$ 900.00		\$ 766.10			\$ 1,275.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 750.00			\$ 950.00		\$ 766.10			\$ 1,425.00				
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 3,200.00			\$ 3,400.00		\$ 3,410.40			\$ 5,400.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 3,600.00			\$ 3,600.00		\$ 3,816.40			\$ 5,100.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 3,200.00			\$ 3,800.00		\$ 3,816.40			\$ 5,700.00				
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 14,000.00			\$ 14,960.00		\$ 14,784.00			\$ 21,600.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 15,750.00			\$ 15,840.00		\$ 16,544.00			\$ 20,400.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 14,500.00			\$ 16,720.00		\$ 16,544.00			\$ 22,800.00				
5. ROLLER STEEL WHEEL, VIBRATORY, 3-5 Ton													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 85.00			\$ 85.00		\$ 98.00			\$ 150.00			\$ 196.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 90.00			\$ 90.00		\$ 110.00			\$ 142.50			\$ 200.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 95.00			\$ 100.00		\$ 110.00			\$ 157.50			\$ 204.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 680.00			\$ 850.00		\$ 798.70			\$ 1,350.00			\$ 1,950.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 720.00			\$ 900.00		\$ 896.50			\$ 1,275.00			\$ 1,955.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 760.00			\$ 1,000.00		\$ 896.50			\$ 1,425.00			\$ 1,960.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 3,400.00			\$ 3,400.00		\$ 3,978.80			\$ 5,400.00			\$ 7,750.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 3,600.00			\$ 3,600.00		\$ 4,466.00			\$ 5,100.00			\$ 7,755.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 3,800.00			\$ 4,000.00		\$ 4,466.00			\$ 5,700.00			\$ 7,760.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 14,875.00			\$ 14,960.00		\$ 17,248.00			\$ 21,600.00			\$ 31,000.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 15,750.00			\$ 15,840.00		\$ 19,360.00			\$ 20,400.00			\$ 31,050.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 16,625.00			\$ 17,600.00		\$ 19,360.00			\$ 22,800.00			\$ 31,100.00	

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
6. ROLLER, STEEL WHEEL, VIBRATORY, 5-8 Ton													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 85.00			\$ 85.00					\$ 150.00			\$ 196.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 90.00			\$ 90.00					\$ 142.50			\$ 200.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 95.00			\$ 100.00					\$ 157.50			\$ 204.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 680.00			\$ 850.00					\$ 1,350.00			\$ 1,950.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 720.00			\$ 900.00					\$ 1,275.00			\$ 1,955.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 760.00			\$ 1,000.00					\$ 1,425.00			\$ 1,960.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 3,400.00			\$ 3,400.00					\$ 5,400.00			\$ 7,750.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 3,600.00			\$ 3,600.00					\$ 5,100.00			\$ 7,755.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 3,800.00			\$ 4,000.00					\$ 5,700.00			\$ 7,760.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 14,875.00			\$ 14,960.00					\$ 21,600.00			\$ 31,000.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 15,750.00			\$ 15,840.00					\$ 20,400.00			\$ 31,050.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 16,625.00			\$ 17,600.00					\$ 22,800.00			\$ 31,100.00	
7. ROLLER, STEEL WHEEL, SMOOTH DRUM, 8-10 Ton													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 120.00			\$ 120.00		\$ 130.00			\$ 172.50			\$ 196.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 130.00			\$ 130.00		\$ 140.00			\$ 165.00			\$ 200.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 120.00			\$ 140.00		\$ 140.00			\$ 180.00			\$ 204.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 1,000.00			\$ 1,200.00		\$ 1,059.50			\$ 1,575.00			\$ 1,950.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 1,100.00			\$ 1,300.00		\$ 1,141.00			\$ 1,500.00			\$ 1,955.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 1,100.00			\$ 1,400.00		\$ 1,141.00			\$ 1,650.00			\$ 1,960.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 4,800.00			\$ 4,800.00		\$ 5,278.00			\$ 6,300.00			\$ 7,750.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 5,200.00			\$ 5,200.00		\$ 5,684.00			\$ 6,000.00			\$ 7,755.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 4,700.00			\$ 5,600.00		\$ 5,684.00			\$ 6,600.00			\$ 7,760.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 21,000.00			\$ 21,120.00		\$ 22,880.00			\$ 25,200.00			\$ 31,000.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 22,600.00			\$ 22,880.00		\$ 24,640.00			\$ 24,000.00			\$ 31,050.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 21,000.00			\$ 24,640.00		\$ 24,640.00			\$ 26,400.00			\$ 31,100.00	
8. ROLLER, STEEL WHEEL, SMOOTH DRUM, 10-12 Ton													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 130.00		\$ 140.00						\$ 196.00	
ZONE 2				\$ 140.00		\$ 150.00						\$ 200.00	
ZONE 3				\$ 150.00		\$ 150.00						\$ 204.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1,300.00		\$ 1,141.00						\$ 1,950.00	
ZONE 2				\$ 1,400.00		\$ 1,222.50						\$ 1,955.00	
ZONE 3				\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,222.50						\$ 1,960.00	

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 5,200.00		\$ 5,684.00						\$ 7,750.00	
ZONE 2				\$ 5,600.00		\$ 6,090.00						\$ 7,755.00	
ZONE 3				\$ 6,000.00		\$ 6,090.00						\$ 7,760.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22,880.00		\$ 24,640.00						\$ 31,000.00	
ZONE 2				\$ 24,640.00		\$ 26,400.00						\$ 31,050.00	
ZONE 3				\$ 26,400.00		\$ 26,400.00						\$ 31,100.00	
9. ROLLER, WALK-BEHIND													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 60.00								\$ 186.00	
ZONE 2				\$ 65.00								\$ 190.00	
ZONE 3				\$ 70.00								\$ 195.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 600.00								\$ 1,850.00	
ZONE 2				\$ 650.00								\$ 1,855.00	
ZONE 3				\$ 700.00								\$ 1,860.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 2,400.00								\$ 7,350.00	
ZONE 2				\$ 2,600.00								\$ 7,355.00	
ZONE 3				\$ 2,800.00								\$ 7,360.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 10,560.00								\$ 29,400.00	
ZONE 2				\$ 11,440.00								\$ 29,450.00	
ZONE 3				\$ 12,320.00								\$ 29,500.00	
10. COMPACTOR, FLAT PLATE													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1			\$ 100.00	\$ 55.00		\$ 55.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 75.00			\$ 95.00	
ZONE 2			\$ 100.00	\$ 60.00		\$ 65.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00			\$ 100.00	
ZONE 3			\$ 100.00	\$ 65.00		\$ 65.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 105.00			\$ 105.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1			\$ 400.00	\$ 550.00		\$ 448.25		\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00			\$ 925.00	
ZONE 2			\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 529.75		\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00			\$ 930.00	
ZONE 3			\$ 400.00	\$ 650.00		\$ 529.75		\$ 650.00	\$ 675.00			\$ 935.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 2,200.00		\$ 2,233.00		\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,400.00			\$ 3,650.00	
ZONE 2				\$ 2,400.00		\$ 2,639.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,400.00			\$ 3,655.00	
ZONE 3				\$ 2,600.00		\$ 2,639.00		\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,700.00			\$ 3,660.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 9,680.00		\$ 9,680.00		\$ 11,375.00	\$ 9,600.00			\$ 14,500.00	
ZONE 2				\$ 10,560.00		\$ 11,440.00		\$ 13,125.00	\$ 9,600.00			\$ 14,505.00	
ZONE 3				\$ 11,440.00		\$ 11,440.00		\$ 11,375.00	\$ 10,800.00			\$ 14,510.00	

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
11. CRACK SEAL MACHINE, Bearcat 250D or equal													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 260.00								\$ 275.00	
ZONE 2				\$ 285.00								\$ 280.00	
ZONE 3				\$ 295.00								\$ 285.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 2,600.00								\$ 2,700.00	
ZONE 2				\$ 2,850.00								\$ 2,705.00	
ZONE 3				\$ 2,950.00								\$ 2,710.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 10,400.00								\$ 10,700.00	
ZONE 2				\$ 11,400.00								\$ 10,705.00	
ZONE 3				\$ 11,800.00								\$ 10,710.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 45,760.00								\$ 43,000.00	
ZONE 2				\$ 50,160.00								\$ 43,005.00	
ZONE 3				\$ 51,920.00								\$ 43,010.00	
12. DISTRIBUTOR TRUCK (ASPHALT), 1400 to 2499 Gal capacity													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 170.00			\$ 170.00		\$ 195.00							
ZONE 2	\$ 170.00			\$ 180.00		\$ 210.00							
ZONE 3	\$ 170.00			\$ 190.00		\$ 210.00							
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 1,800.00			\$ 1,700.00		\$ 1,589.25							
ZONE 2	\$ 1,800.00			\$ 1,800.00		\$ 1,711.50							
ZONE 3	\$ 1,800.00			\$ 1,900.00		\$ 1,711.50							
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 6,000.00			\$ 6,800.00		\$ 7,917.00							
ZONE 2	\$ 6,200.00			\$ 7,200.00		\$ 8,526.00							
ZONE 3	\$ 6,000.00			\$ 7,600.00		\$ 8,526.00							
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 25,500.00			\$ 29,920.00		\$ 34,320.00							
ZONE 2	\$ 27,200.00			\$ 31,680.00		\$ 36,960.00							
ZONE 3	\$ 25,500.00			\$ 33,440.00		\$ 36,960.00							
13. WIND ROW ELEVATOR													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 136.00			\$ 130.00		\$ 159.00							
ZONE 2	\$ 145.00			\$ 140.00		\$ 168.00							
ZONE 3	\$ 145.00			\$ 150.00		\$ 168.00							
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 1,070.00			\$ 1,300.00		\$ 1,295.85							
ZONE 2	\$ 1,165.00			\$ 1,400.00		\$ 1,369.20							
ZONE 3	\$ 1,165.00			\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,369.20							

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 5,300.00			\$ 5,200.00		\$ 6,455.40							
ZONE 2	\$ 5,800.00			\$ 5,600.00		\$ 6,820.80							
ZONE 3	\$ 5,800.00			\$ 6,000.00		\$ 6,820.80							
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 23,400.00			\$ 22,880.00		\$ 27,984.00							
ZONE 2	\$ 25,400.00			\$ 24,640.00		\$ 29,568.00							
ZONE 3	\$ 25,400.00			\$ 26,400.00		\$ 29,568.00							
14. CONCRETE, ASPHALT, EXTRUDED CURB MACHINE, WALK-BEHIND													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 300.00												
ZONE 2	\$ 350.00												
ZONE 3	\$ 300.00												
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 2,000.00												
ZONE 2	\$ 3,000.00												
ZONE 3	\$ 3,500.00												
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 8,000.00												
ZONE 2	\$ 9,000.00												
ZONE 3	\$ 10,000.00												
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 25,000.00												
ZONE 2	\$ 30,000.00												
ZONE 3	\$ 40,000.00												
15. PAVING EQUIPMENT GROUPS													
15-a. PAVING EQUIPMENT GROUP A - (PAVING EQUIPMENT), shall consist of one Asphalt Laydown Machine Min. Crew of 3 Qualified Operators included, min. 110 HP, 10'-20' Paving Width, one – Roller, Steel Wheel, Smooth Drum, 10-12 Ton with operator, one – Roller, Steel Wheel, Smooth Drum, 8-10 Ton with operator, one – 10' Straight Edge, one – Loader Gannon Tractor, min 65 HP with Operator. The unit price bid shall include all pieces of equipment, and the necessary transport to the work site, manpower, fuel, oil, taxes, etc., necessary for each piece of equipment to perform the work. Payment for this group shall be unit price per day, or per week, or per month, and/or MONTHLY. Any additional equipment required will be paid for at the unit price bid for the specified equipment.													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 840.00					\$ 850.00			\$ 885.00			\$ 750.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 930.00					\$ 939.00			\$ 832.50			\$ 760.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 930.00					\$ 939.00			\$ 945.00			\$ 770.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 6,900.00					\$ 6,927.50			\$ 8,709.00			\$ 7,700.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 7,600.00					\$ 7,652.85			\$ 8,109.00			\$ 7,710.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 7,600.00					\$ 7,652.85			\$ 9,328.50			\$ 7,720.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 34,000.00					\$ 34,510.00			\$ 34,836.00			\$ 30,800.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 38,000.00					\$ 38,123.40			\$ 32,436.00			\$ 30,805.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 38,000.00					\$ 38,123.40			\$ 37,314.00			\$ 30,810.00	

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 149,000.00					\$ 149,600.00			\$ 139,344.00			\$ 123,200.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 165,000.00					\$ 165,264.00			\$ 129,744.00			\$ 123,300.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 165,000.00					\$ 165,264.00			\$ 149,256.00			\$ 123,400.00	
15-b. PAVING EQUIPMENT GROUP B - (WORK ZONE EQUIPMENT) shall consist of one pick-up truck to transport and set up, two equipped certified flaggers, two “Road Work Ahead” signs, two “Be Prepared to Stop” signs, two “Flagger Ahead” symbols, and 24 cones.													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 200.00					\$ 206.00			\$ 229.50				
ZONE 2	\$ 220.00					\$ 226.00			\$ 210.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 220.00					\$ 226.00			\$ 240.00				
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 1,600.00					\$ 1,678.90			\$ 2,145.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 1,800.00					\$ 1,841.90			\$ 1,950.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 1,800.00					\$ 1,841.90			\$ 2,250.00				
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 8,300.00					\$ 8,363.60			\$ 8,580.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 9,100.00					\$ 9,175.60			\$ 7,800.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 9,100.00					\$ 9,175.60			\$ 9,000.00				
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 36,000.00					\$ 36,256.00			\$ 34,320.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 39,000.00					\$ 39,776.00			\$ 31,200.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 39,000.00					\$ 39,776.00			\$ 36,000.00				
15-c. PAVING EQUIPMENT GROUP C - (CRUSHING AND PUGGING OPERATION), shall consist of one – Impact Crusher capable of crushing 400-800 tons of material per hour with Operator, one – Loader with three cubic yard minimum with Operator, one –Water Truck with 2,000 gallon capacity minimum with Operator, and one Pug Mill with 500 ton output with 100% aggregate coating asphalt liquid metered input with Operator. The unit price bid shall include all pieces of equipment, and the necessary transport to the work site, manpower, fuel, oil, taxes, etc., necessary for each piece of equipment to perform the work. Payment for this group shall be unit price per week, or per month, and/or additional mobilization fee. Any additional equipment required will be paid for at the unit price bid for the specified equipment.													
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FEE													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
15-d. PAVING EQUIPMENT GROUP D - (ASPHALT CONCRETE MILLING MACHINE, MICRO-MILLING DRUM, 7' WIDE), shall consist of one – 500 minimum HP Asphalt Concrete Milling Machine with a 7' minimum working width, with a minimum of 450 cutting tools (teeth), that is capable of milling asphalt concrete from 0 to 1" deep, with multiplex leveling sensors, with Operator. The unit price bid shall include all pieces of equipment, and the necessary transport to the work site, manpower, fuel, oil, taxes, etc., necessary for each piece of equipment to perform the work. Payment for this group shall be unit price per day, or per week, or per month, and/or additional mobilization fee. Any additional equipment required will be paid for at the unit price bid for the specified equipment. There is no compensation for wear or damage to the machine or cutting tools (bit, holders, teeth) on this contract item.													
DAILY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FEE													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
15-e. PAVING EQUIPMENT GROUP E - (ASPHALT CONCRETE MILLING MACHINE, FINE-MILLING DRUM, 7' WIDE), shall consist of one – 500 minimum HP Asphalt Concrete Milling Machine with a 7' minimum working width, with a minimum of 350 cutting tools (teeth), that is capable of milling asphalt concrete from 0 to 2" deep, with multiplex leveling sensors, with Operator. The unit price bid shall include all pieces of equipment, and the necessary transport to the work site, manpower, fuel, oil, taxes, etc., necessary for each piece of equipment to perform the work. Payment for this group shall be unit price per day, or per week, or per month, and/or additional mobilization fee. Any additional equipment required will be paid for at the unit price bid for the specified equipment. There is no compensation for wear or damage to the machine or cutting tools (bit, holders, teeth) on this contract item.													
DAILY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FEE													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
15-f. PAVING EQUIPMENT GROUP F - (ASPHALT CONCRETE MILLING MACHINE, REGULAR-MILLING DRUM, 7' WIDE), shall consist of one – 500 minimum HP Asphalt Concrete Milling Machine with a 7' minimum working width, with a minimum of 175 cutting tools (teeth), that is capable of milling asphalt concrete from 0 to 4" deep, with multiplex leveling sensors, with Operator. The unit price bid shall include all pieces of equipment, and the necessary transport to the work site, manpower, fuel, oil, taxes, etc., necessary for each piece of equipment to perform the work. Payment for this group shall be unit price per day, or per week, or per month, and/or additional mobilization fee. Any additional equipment required will be paid for at the unit price bid for the specified equipment. There is no compensation for wear or damage to the machine or cutting tools (bit, holders, teeth) on this contract item.													
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$	9,100.00				\$	9,148.00						
ZONE 2	\$	10,900.00				\$	10,940.00						
ZONE 3	\$	10,900.00				\$	10,940.00						
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$	74,000.00				\$	74,556.20						
ZONE 2	\$	89,000.00				\$	89,161.00						
ZONE 3	\$	89,000.00				\$	89,161.00						
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$	370,000.00				\$	371,408.80						
ZONE 2	\$	440,000.00				\$	444,164.00						
ZONE 3	\$	440,000.00				\$	444,164.00						
ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FEE													
ZONE 1	\$	1,500.00				\$	1,500.00						
ZONE 2	\$	2,000.00				\$	2,500.00						
ZONE 3	\$	2,000.00				\$	2,500.00						
15-g. PAVING EQUIPMENT GROUP G - (ASPHALT CONCRETE MILLING MACHINE - SKID STEER WITH MILLING ATTACHMENT, 3' WIDE DRUM), shall consist of one – 90 minimum HP Asphalt Concrete Milling Machine - Skid Steer with a 3' minimum working width milling attachment, with a minimum of 80 cutting tools (teeth), that is capable of milling asphalt concrete from 0 to 4" deep, with Operator. The unit price bid shall include all pieces of equipment, and the necessary transport to the work site, manpower, fuel, oil, taxes, etc., necessary for each piece of equipment to perform the work. Payment for this group shall be unit price per day, or per week, or per month, and/or additional mobilization fee. Any additional equipment required will be paid for at the unit price bid for the specified equipment. There is no compensation for wear or damage to the machine or cutting tools (bit, holders, teeth) on this contract item.													
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$	1,650.00							\$	3,500.00
ZONE 2				\$	1,850.00							\$	3,600.00
ZONE 3				\$	2,050.00							\$	3,700.00
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$	16,500.00							\$	14,000.00
ZONE 2				\$	18,500.00							\$	14,100.00
ZONE 3				\$	20,500.00							\$	14,200.00
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$	66,000.00							\$	56,000.00
ZONE 2				\$	74,000.00							\$	56,100.00
ZONE 3				\$	82,000.00							\$	56,200.00
ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FEE													
ZONE 1				\$	1,500.00							\$	1,500.00
ZONE 2				\$	2,500.00							\$	1,500.00
ZONE 3				\$	1,500.00							\$	1,500.00

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
II. DIRT WORK													
1. BACKHOE, DIESEL, min. 75SAE HP													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 85.00	\$ 105.00		\$ 100.00		\$ 113.00			\$ 202.50		\$ 90.00		
ZONE 2	\$ 90.00	\$ 115.00		\$ 105.00		\$ 123.00	\$ 120.00		\$ 172.50		\$ 85.00		
ZONE 3	\$ 95.00	\$ 115.00		\$ 135.00		\$ 123.00			\$ 262.50		\$ 95.00		
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 920.95	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 1,875.00		\$ 1,250.00		
ZONE 2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,150.00		\$ 1,050.00		\$ 1,002.45	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 1,575.00		\$ 1,050.00		
ZONE 3	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,150.00		\$ 1,350.00		\$ 1,002.45	\$ 2,100.00		\$ 2,475.00		\$ 1,650.00		
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 4,587.80	\$ 5,400.00		\$ 7,500.00		\$ 4,500.00		
ZONE 2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,600.00		\$ 4,200.00		\$ 4,993.80	\$ 4,800.00		\$ 6,300.00		\$ 4,100.00		
ZONE 3	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,600.00		\$ 5,400.00		\$ 4,993.80	\$ 5,700.00		\$ 9,900.00		\$ 5,600.00		
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18,375.00		\$ 17,600.00		\$ 19,888.00	\$ 27,000.00		\$ 30,000.00		\$ 18,500.00		
ZONE 2	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 20,125.00		\$ 18,480.00		\$ 21,648.00	\$ 21,000.00		\$ 25,200.00		\$ 17,000.00		
ZONE 3	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 20,125.00		\$ 23,760.00		\$ 21,648.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 39,600.00		\$ 22,500.00		
2. BACKHOE, DIESEL, min 75SAE HP, W/1000# Hydraulic Breaker													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 145.00							\$ 135.00		
ZONE 2				\$ 155.00			\$ 160.00				\$ 125.00		
ZONE 3				\$ 175.00							\$ 135.00		
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1,450.00			\$ 2,200.00				\$ 1,350.00		
ZONE 2				\$ 1,550.00			\$ 1,600.00				\$ 1,250.00		
ZONE 3				\$ 1,750.00			\$ 2,500.00				\$ 1,350.00		
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 5,800.00			\$ 8,800.00				\$ 5,400.00		
ZONE 2				\$ 6,200.00			\$ 6,400.00				\$ 5,000.00		
ZONE 3				\$ 7,000.00			\$ 10,000.00				\$ 5,400.00		
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 25,520.00			\$ 29,600.00				\$ 21,600.00		
ZONE 2				\$ 27,280.00			\$ 25,600.00				\$ 20,000.00		
ZONE 3				\$ 30,800.00			\$ 37,000.00				\$ 21,600.00		
3. BACKHOE, DIESEL, min. 95 HP or more													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 100.00	\$ 105.00		\$ 105.00		\$ 138.00		\$ 135.00			\$ 105.00		
ZONE 2	\$ 110.00	\$ 115.00		\$ 115.00		\$ 149.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 145.00			\$ 105.00		
ZONE 3	\$ 110.00	\$ 115.00		\$ 125.00		\$ 149.00		\$ 145.00			\$ 115.00		
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,050.00		\$ 1,050.00		\$ 1,124.70	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,350.00			\$ 1,050.00		
ZONE 2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,150.00		\$ 1,150.00		\$ 1,214.35	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,450.00			\$ 1,050.00		
ZONE 3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,150.00		\$ 1,250.00		\$ 1,214.35	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,450.00			\$ 1,150.00		

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ 4,200.00		\$ 5,602.80	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,400.00			\$ 4,200.00		
ZONE 2	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,600.00		\$ 4,600.00		\$ 6,049.40	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,800.00			\$ 4,200.00		
ZONE 3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,600.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 6,049.40	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,800.00			\$ 4,600.00		
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 18,375.00		\$ 18,480.00		\$ 24,288.00	\$ 27,875.00	\$ 23,625.00			\$ 18,480.00		
ZONE 2	\$ 19,360.00	\$ 20,125.00		\$ 20,240.00		\$ 26,224.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 25,375.00			\$ 18,480.00		
ZONE 3	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 20,125.00		\$ 22,000.00		\$ 26,224.00	\$ 30,875.00	\$ 25,375.00			\$ 22,400.00		
4. BACKHOE, DIESEL, min. 95 HP or more, W/2000# Hydraulic Breaker													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 155.00							\$ 135.00		
ZONE 2				\$ 165.00			\$ 170.00				\$ 125.00		
ZONE 3				\$ 185.00							\$ 135.00		
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1,550.00			\$ 2,300.00				\$ 1,350.00		
ZONE 2				\$ 1,650.00			\$ 1,700.00				\$ 1,250.00		
ZONE 3				\$ 1,850.00			\$ 2,600.00				\$ 1,350.00		
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 6,200.00			\$ 9,200.00				\$ 5,400.00		
ZONE 2				\$ 6,600.00			\$ 6,800.00				\$ 5,000.00		
ZONE 3				\$ 7,400.00			\$ 10,400.00				\$ 5,400.00		
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 27,280.00			\$ 36,800.00				\$ 21,600.00		
ZONE 2				\$ 29,040.00			\$ 27,200.00				\$ 20,000.00		
ZONE 3				\$ 32,560.00			\$ 41,600.00				\$ 21,600.00		
5. COMPACTOR, WACKER (Jumping Jack)													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 50.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00		\$ 58.00		\$ 55.00	\$ 75.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 95.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 55.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 55.00		\$ 68.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 75.00		\$ 45.00	\$ 100.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 50.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60.00		\$ 68.00		\$ 55.00	\$ 75.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 105.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 470.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 472.70	\$ 700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 925.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 540.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 550.00		\$ 554.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 450.00	\$ 930.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 500.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 554.20	\$ 800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 935.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,920.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,354.80	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,720.00		\$ 2,200.00		\$ 2,760.80	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,655.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,720.00		\$ 2,400.00		\$ 2,760.80	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,660.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,400.00		\$ 8,800.00		\$ 10,208.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 9,600.00		\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 11,900.00		\$ 9,680.00		\$ 11,968.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 9,600.00		\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,505.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 11,900.00		\$ 10,560.00		\$ 11,968.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 9,600.00		\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14,510.00	

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
6. COMPACTOR, VIBRATORY SHEEPS FOOT, 4 Ton													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 90.00		\$ 90.00		\$ 98.00						\$ 225.00	
ZONE 2		\$ 110.00		\$ 95.00		\$ 107.00						\$ 230.00	
ZONE 3		\$ 110.00		\$ 100.00		\$ 107.00						\$ 235.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1		\$ 900.00		\$ 900.00		\$ 798.70							
ZONE 2		\$ 1,100.00		\$ 950.00		\$ 872.05							
ZONE 3		\$ 1,100.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 872.05							
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 3,600.00		\$ 3,600.00		\$ 3,978.80							
ZONE 2		\$ 4,400.00		\$ 3,800.00		\$ 4,344.20							
ZONE 3		\$ 4,400.00		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 4,344.20							
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 15,750.00		\$ 15,840.00		\$ 17,248.00							
ZONE 2		\$ 19,250.00		\$ 16,720.00		\$ 18,832.00							
ZONE 3		\$ 19,250.00		\$ 17,600.00		\$ 18,832.00							
7. COMPACTOR, VIBRATORY SHEEPS FOOT, 8 Ton													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 115.00			\$ 90.00				\$ 125.00				\$ 225.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 125.00			\$ 95.00				\$ 135.00				\$ 230.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 115.00			\$ 115.00				\$ 135.00				\$ 235.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 900.00			\$ 900.00				\$ 1,250.00				\$ 2,225.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 1,149.00			\$ 950.00				\$ 1,350.00					
ZONE 3	\$ 1,149.00			\$ 1,150.00				\$ 1,350.00					
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 4,000.00			\$ 3,600.00				\$ 5,000.00					
ZONE 2	\$ 4,250.00			\$ 3,800.00				\$ 5,400.00					
ZONE 3	\$ 4,250.00			\$ 4,600.00				\$ 5,400.00					
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 17,500.00			\$ 15,840.00				\$ 21,875.00					
ZONE 2	\$ 18,500.00			\$ 16,720.00				\$ 23,625.00					
ZONE 3	\$ 18,500.00			\$ 20,240.00				\$ 23,625.00					
8. COMPACTOR, VIBRATORY SHEEPS FOOT, 12 Ton													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 115.00			\$ 120.00		\$ 130.00			\$ 120.00			\$ 225.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 120.00			\$ 130.00		\$ 142.00			\$ 130.00			\$ 230.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 125.00			\$ 140.00		\$ 142.00			\$ 120.00			\$ 235.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 1,300.00			\$ 1,200.00		\$ 1,059.50			\$ 1,200.00			\$ 2,225.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 1,500.00			\$ 1,300.00		\$ 1,157.30			\$ 1,300.00			\$ 2,230.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 1,850.00			\$ 1,400.00		\$ 1,157.30			\$ 1,200.00			\$ 2,235.00	

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 5,250.00			\$ 4,800.00		\$ 5,278.00			\$ 4,800.00			\$ 8,900.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 5,800.00			\$ 5,200.00		\$ 5,765.20			\$ 5,200.00			\$ 8,905.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 6,650.00			\$ 5,600.00		\$ 5,765.20			\$ 4,800.00			\$ 8,910.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 22,500.00			\$ 21,120.00		\$ 22,880.00			\$ 21,120.00			\$ 35,600.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 23,800.00			\$ 22,880.00		\$ 24,992.00			\$ 22,880.00			\$ 35,605.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 27,500.00			\$ 24,640.00		\$ 24,992.00			\$ 21,120.00			\$ 35,610.00	
9. CRUSHER, min 300 HP with min. 24" Crushing Capacity													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 300.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 325.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 350.00									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 3,000.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 3,250.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 3,500.00									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 12,000.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 13,000.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 14,000.00									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 52,800.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 57,200.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 61,600.00									
10. DOZER, min 165 HP													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 105.00		\$ 178.00							
ZONE 2				\$ 125.00		\$ 191.00							
ZONE 3				\$ 105.00		\$ 191.00							
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1,050.00		\$ 1,450.70							
ZONE 2				\$ 1,250.00		\$ 1,556.65							
ZONE 3				\$ 1,050.00		\$ 1,556.65							
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4,200.00		\$ 7,226.80							
ZONE 2				\$ 5,000.00		\$ 7,754.60							
ZONE 3				\$ 4,200.00		\$ 7,754.60							
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 18,480.00		\$ 31,328.00							
ZONE 2				\$ 22,000.00		\$ 33,616.00							
ZONE 3				\$ 18,480.00		\$ 33,616.00							

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
11. DOZER, min 200 HP													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 354.00		\$ 210.00				\$ 250.00	\$ 210.00				
ZONE 2		\$ 384.00		\$ 285.00				\$ 275.00	\$ 285.00				
ZONE 3		\$ 384.00		\$ 210.00				\$ 275.00	\$ 210.00				
DAILY													
ZONE 1		\$ 3,540.00		\$ 2,100.00				\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,100.00				
ZONE 2		\$ 3,840.00		\$ 2,850.00				\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,850.00				
ZONE 3		\$ 3,840.00		\$ 2,100.00				\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,100.00				
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 14,160.00		\$ 8,400.00				\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,400.00				
ZONE 2		\$ 15,360.00		\$ 11,400.00				\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,400.00				
ZONE 3		\$ 15,360.00		\$ 8,400.00				\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,400.00				
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 61,950.00		\$ 36,960.00				\$ 43,750.00	\$ 36,960.00				
ZONE 2		\$ 67,200.00		\$ 50,160.00				\$ 48,125.00	\$ 50,160.00				
ZONE 3		\$ 67,200.00		\$ 36,960.00				\$ 48,125.00	\$ 36,960.00				
12. DOZER, min 300 HP													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 310.00			\$ 260.00		\$ 339.00		\$ 325.00					
ZONE 2	\$ 320.00			\$ 270.00		\$ 350.00		\$ 345.00					
ZONE 3	\$ 320.00			\$ 325.00		\$ 350.00		\$ 345.00					
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 2,600.00			\$ 2,600.00		\$ 2,762.85		\$ 3,250.00					
ZONE 2	\$ 2,700.00			\$ 2,700.00		\$ 2,852.50		\$ 3,450.00					
ZONE 3	\$ 2,700.00			\$ 3,250.00		\$ 2,852.50		\$ 3,450.00					
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 13,000.00			\$ 10,400.00		\$ 13,763.40		\$ 13,000.00					
ZONE 2	\$ 13,500.00			\$ 10,800.00		\$ 14,210.00		\$ 13,800.00					
ZONE 3	\$ 13,500.00			\$ 13,000.00		\$ 14,210.00		\$ 13,800.00					
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 56,800.00			\$ 45,760.00		\$ 59,664.00		\$ 56,875.00					
ZONE 2	\$ 58,700.00			\$ 47,520.00		\$ 61,600.00		\$ 60,375.00					
ZONE 3	\$ 58,700.00			\$ 57,200.00		\$ 61,600.00		\$ 60,375.00					
13. DOZER, min 370 HP													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 300.00		\$ 381.00							
ZONE 2				\$ 320.00		\$ 393.00	\$ 350.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 350.00		\$ 393.00							
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 3,000.00		\$ 3,105.15	\$ 4,100.00						
ZONE 2				\$ 3,200.00		\$ 3,202.95	\$ 3,500.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 3,500.00		\$ 3,202.95	\$ 4,400.00						

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 12,000.00		\$ 15,468.60	\$ 16,400.00						
ZONE 2				\$ 12,800.00		\$ 15,955.80	\$ 14,000.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 14,000.00		\$ 15,955.80	\$ 17,600.00						
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 52,800.00		\$ 67,056.00	\$ 65,600.00						
ZONE 2				\$ 56,320.00		\$ 69,168.00	\$ 56,000.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 61,600.00		\$ 69,168.00	\$ 70,400.00						
14. DOZER, min 520 HP													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1						\$ 510.00							
ZONE 2						\$ 520.00							
ZONE 3						\$ 520.00							
DAILY													
ZONE 1						\$ 4,156.50							
ZONE 2						\$ 4,238.00							
ZONE 3						\$ 4,238.00							
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1						\$ 20,706.00							
ZONE 2						\$ 21,112.00							
ZONE 3						\$ 21,112.00							
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1						\$ 89,760.00							
ZONE 2						\$ 91,520.00							
ZONE 3						\$ 91,520.00							
15. DUMP TRUCK, 6 YD, for incidental use													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 70.00	\$ 85.00		\$ 75.00							\$ 80.00	\$ 180.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 80.00	\$ 105.00		\$ 85.00							\$ 70.00	\$ 200.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 70.00	\$ 105.00		\$ 75.00							\$ 80.00	\$ 220.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 700.00	\$ 850.00		\$ 750.00							\$ 800.00	\$ 1,800.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,050.00		\$ 850.00							\$ 700.00	\$ 2,000.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,050.00		\$ 750.00							\$ 800.00	\$ 2,220.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,400.00		\$ 3,000.00							\$ 3,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ 3,400.00							\$ 2,800.00	\$ 7,400.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ 3,000.00							\$ 3,200.00	\$ 7,600.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 14,875.00		\$ 13,200.00							\$ 12,800.00	\$ 55,800.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 18,375.00		\$ 14,960.00							\$ 11,200.00	\$ 56,000.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 18,375.00		\$ 13,200.00							\$ 12,800.00	\$ 56,200.00	

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
16. DUMP TRUCK, 10 WHEEL, for incidental use													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 85.00		\$ 400.00	\$ 95.00		\$ 103.00		\$ 110.00	\$ 135.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 200.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 90.00		\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 116.00		\$ 120.00	\$ 127.50		\$ 85.00	\$ 220.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 95.00		\$ 400.00	\$ 110.00		\$ 116.00		\$ 130.00	\$ 165.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 240.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 750.00		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 950.00		\$ 839.45		\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 900.00	\$ 2,000.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 850.00		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 945.40		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,125.00		\$ 850.00	\$ 2,020.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 800.00		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,100.00		\$ 945.40		\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 900.00	\$ 2,040.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 3,400.00			\$ 3,800.00		\$ 4,181.80		\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,800.00		\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 3,600.00			\$ 4,000.00		\$ 4,709.60		\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 3,400.00	\$ 8,020.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 3,800.00			\$ 4,400.00		\$ 4,709.60		\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8,040.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 14,875.00			\$ 16,720.00		\$ 18,128.00		\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,200.00		\$ 14,400.00	\$ 62,000.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 15,750.00			\$ 17,600.00		\$ 20,416.00		\$ 21,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ 13,600.00	\$ 62,020.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 16,625.00			\$ 19,360.00		\$ 20,416.00		\$ 22,750.00	\$ 24,000.00		\$ 14,400.00	\$ 62,040.00	
17. DUMP TRUCK, 18 Ton min. capacity, for incidental use													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00		\$ 120.00				\$ 120.00	\$ 150.00			\$ 220.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 105.00	\$ 125.00		\$ 130.00			\$ 120.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 142.50			\$ 240.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 105.00	\$ 125.00		\$ 140.00				\$ 140.00	\$ 180.00			\$ 260.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,050.00		\$ 1,200.00			\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,350.00			\$ 2,200.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,250.00		\$ 1,300.00			\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,275.00			\$ 2,400.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,250.00		\$ 1,400.00			\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,650.00			\$ 2,600.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ 4,800.00			\$ 5,360.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,400.00			\$ 8,800.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 4,395.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,200.00			\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,100.00			\$ 9,000.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 4,395.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,600.00			\$ 6,720.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,600.00			\$ 9,200.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,375.00		\$ 21,120.00			\$ 21,440.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,600.00			\$ 68,200.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 21,875.00		\$ 22,880.00			\$ 19,200.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 20,400.00			\$ 69,000.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 21,875.00		\$ 24,640.00			\$ 26,880.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 26,400.00			\$ 69,200.00	
18. DUMP TRUCK, 22 Ton min. capacity, for incidental use													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 105.00			\$ 120.00								\$ 220.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 110.00			\$ 130.00								\$ 240.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 110.00			\$ 140.00								\$ 260.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 1,040.00			\$ 1,200.00								\$ 2,200.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 1,080.00			\$ 1,300.00								\$ 2,400.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 1,040.00			\$ 1,400.00								\$ 2,600.00	

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 4,400.00			\$ 4,800.00								\$ 8,800.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 4,600.00			\$ 5,200.00								\$ 9,000.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 4,800.00			\$ 5,600.00								\$ 9,200.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 19,250.00			\$ 21,120.00								\$ 68,200.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 20,125.00			\$ 22,880.00								\$ 69,000.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 21,000.00			\$ 24,640.00								\$ 69,200.00	
19. GRADER, 90 to 124 HP													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 160.00		\$ 135.00					\$ 135.00			\$ 275.00	
ZONE 2		\$ 180.00		\$ 160.00					\$ 160.00			\$ 280.00	
ZONE 3		\$ 180.00		\$ 190.00					\$ 135.00			\$ 285.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1		\$ 1,600.00		\$ 1,350.00					\$ 1,350.00			\$ 2,750.00	
ZONE 2		\$ 1,800.00		\$ 1,600.00					\$ 1,600.00			\$ 2,800.00	
ZONE 3		\$ 1,800.00		\$ 1,900.00					\$ 1,350.00			\$ 2,850.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 6,400.00		\$ 5,400.00					\$ 5,400.00			\$ 11,000.00	
ZONE 2		\$ 7,200.00		\$ 6,400.00					\$ 6,400.00			\$ 11,200.00	
ZONE 3		\$ 7,200.00		\$ 7,600.00					\$ 5,400.00			\$ 11,400.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 28,000.00		\$ 23,760.00					\$ 23,760.00			\$ 85,000.00	
ZONE 2		\$ 31,500.00		\$ 28,160.00					\$ 28,160.00			\$ 85,500.00	
ZONE 3		\$ 31,500.00		\$ 33,440.00					\$ 23,760.00			\$ 86,000.00	
20. GRADER, 125 to 149 HP													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 160.00		\$ 135.00		\$ 159.00			\$ 240.00			\$ 275.00	
ZONE 2		\$ 180.00		\$ 160.00		\$ 169.00			\$ 165.00			\$ 280.00	
ZONE 3		\$ 180.00		\$ 190.00		\$ 169.00			\$ 240.00			\$ 285.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1		\$ 1,600.00		\$ 1,350.00		\$ 1,295.85			\$ 2,250.00			\$ 2,750.00	
ZONE 2		\$ 1,800.00		\$ 1,600.00		\$ 1,377.35			\$ 1,500.00			\$ 2,800.00	
ZONE 3		\$ 1,800.00		\$ 1,900.00		\$ 1,377.35			\$ 2,250.00			\$ 2,850.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 6,400.00		\$ 5,400.00		\$ 6,455.40			\$ 9,000.00			\$ 11,000.00	
ZONE 2		\$ 7,200.00		\$ 6,400.00		\$ 6,861.40			\$ 6,000.00			\$ 11,200.00	
ZONE 3		\$ 7,200.00		\$ 7,600.00		\$ 6,861.40			\$ 9,000.00			\$ 11,400.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 28,000.00		\$ 23,760.00		\$ 27,984.00			\$ 36,000.00			\$ 85,000.00	
ZONE 2		\$ 31,500.00		\$ 28,160.00		\$ 29,744.00			\$ 24,000.00			\$ 85,500.00	
ZONE 3		\$ 31,500.00		\$ 33,440.00		\$ 29,744.00			\$ 36,000.00			\$ 86,000.00	

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
21. GRADER, 150 HP & over													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 140.00	\$ 160.00		\$ 135.00		\$ 159.00		\$ 185.00	\$ 240.00			\$ 275.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 145.00	\$ 180.00		\$ 160.00		\$ 169.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 165.00			\$ 280.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 150.00	\$ 180.00		\$ 190.00		\$ 169.00		\$ 185.00	\$ 240.00			\$ 285.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ 1,350.00		\$ 1,295.85	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,250.00			\$ 2,750.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 1,600.00		\$ 1,377.35	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,500.00			\$ 2,800.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 1,900.00		\$ 1,377.35	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,250.00			\$ 2,850.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 6,400.00		\$ 5,400.00		\$ 6,455.40	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 9,000.00			\$ 11,000.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 7,200.00		\$ 6,400.00		\$ 6,861.40	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 6,000.00			\$ 11,200.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 7,200.00		\$ 7,600.00		\$ 6,861.40	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 9,000.00			\$ 11,400.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 28,000.00		\$ 23,760.00		\$ 27,984.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 32,375.00	\$ 36,000.00			\$ 85,000.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 25,375.00	\$ 31,500.00		\$ 28,160.00		\$ 29,744.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 24,000.00			\$ 85,500.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 31,500.00		\$ 33,440.00		\$ 29,744.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 32,375.00	\$ 36,000.00			\$ 86,000.00	
22. IMPACTOR, min. 400 HP with min 24" Crushing Capacity													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 325.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 350.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 400.00									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 3,250.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 3,500.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 4,000.00									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 13,000.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 14,000.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 16,000.00									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 57,200.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 61,600.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 70,400.00									
23. LOADER, SKID STEER, min 70 HP													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 80.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 85.00				\$ 125.00	\$ 85.00		\$ 85.00	\$ 150.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 85.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 90.00			\$ 85.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 80.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 200.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 80.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 110.00				\$ 125.00	\$ 85.00		\$ 85.00	\$ 250.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 850.00			\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 850.00		\$ 850.00	\$ 1,450.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 850.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 900.00			\$ 850.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 800.00		\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 800.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,100.00			\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 850.00		\$ 850.00	\$ 1,550.00	

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,400.00		\$ 3,400.00			\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,400.00		\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,700.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,880.00		\$ 3,600.00			\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,200.00		\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,750.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,880.00		\$ 4,400.00			\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,400.00		\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,800.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,875.00		\$ 14,960.00			\$ 23,200.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 13,600.00		\$ 13,600.00	\$ 22,800.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 16,975.00		\$ 15,840.00			\$ 13,600.00	\$ 25,375.00	\$ 12,800.00		\$ 12,800.00	\$ 23,000.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 16,975.00		\$ 19,360.00			\$ 28,000.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 13,600.00		\$ 13,600.00	\$ 23,200.00	
24. LOADER, SKID STEER, min. 70 HP with Auger Attachment													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 85.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 90.00				\$ 135.00	\$ 90.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 200.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 90.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 95.00			\$ 105.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 85.00		\$ 85.00	\$ 250.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 85.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 110.00				\$ 135.00	\$ 90.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 300.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 900.00			\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 900.00		\$ 900.00	\$ 1,900.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 950.00			\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 850.00		\$ 850.00	\$ 1,950.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,100.00			\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 900.00		\$ 900.00	\$ 2,000.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ 3,600.00			\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,680.00		\$ 3,800.00			\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,400.00		\$ 3,400.00	\$ 7,800.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,680.00		\$ 4,400.00			\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 18,375.00		\$ 15,840.00			\$ 26,400.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 14,400.00		\$ 14,400.00	\$ 30,500.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,475.00		\$ 16,720.00			\$ 16,800.00	\$ 27,125.00	\$ 13,600.00		\$ 13,600.00	\$ 31,000.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 20,475.00		\$ 19,360.00			\$ 31,200.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 14,400.00		\$ 14,400.00	\$ 31,500.00	
25. LOADER, 2 YD, min. 85 HP													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 166.00		\$ 110.00		\$ 120.00			\$ 165.00			\$ 180.00	
ZONE 2		\$ 196.00		\$ 120.00		\$ 130.00			\$ 142.50			\$ 185.00	
ZONE 3		\$ 196.00		\$ 140.00		\$ 130.00			\$ 180.00			\$ 190.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1		\$ 1,660.00		\$ 1,100.00		\$ 978.00			\$ 1,500.00			\$ 1,750.00	
ZONE 2		\$ 1,960.00		\$ 1,200.00		\$ 1,059.50			\$ 1,275.00			\$ 1,800.00	
ZONE 3		\$ 1,960.00		\$ 1,400.00		\$ 1,059.50			\$ 1,650.00			\$ 1,850.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 6,640.00		\$ 4,400.00		\$ 4,872.00			\$ 6,000.00			\$ 7,000.00	
ZONE 2		\$ 7,840.00		\$ 4,800.00		\$ 5,278.00			\$ 5,100.00			\$ 7,200.00	
ZONE 3		\$ 7,840.00		\$ 5,600.00		\$ 5,278.00			\$ 6,600.00			\$ 7,400.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 29,050.00		\$ 19,360.00		\$ 21,120.00			\$ 24,000.00			\$ 54,000.00	
ZONE 2		\$ 34,300.00		\$ 21,120.00		\$ 22,880.00			\$ 20,400.00			\$ 54,500.00	
ZONE 3		\$ 34,300.00		\$ 24,640.00		\$ 22,880.00			\$ 26,400.00			\$ 55,000.00	

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
26. LOADER, 4 YD, min. 170 HP													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 115.00			\$ 125.00		\$ 150.00		\$ 155.00	\$ 165.00			\$ 180.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 120.00			\$ 135.00		\$ 161.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 142.50			\$ 185.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 125.00			\$ 155.00		\$ 161.00		\$ 155.00	\$ 180.00			\$ 190.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 920.00			\$ 1,250.00		\$ 1,222.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,500.00			\$ 1,750.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 960.00			\$ 1,350.00		\$ 1,312.15	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,275.00			\$ 1,800.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 1,000.00			\$ 1,550.00		\$ 1,312.15	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,650.00			\$ 1,850.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 4,600.00			\$ 5,000.00		\$ 6,090.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,000.00			\$ 7,000.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 4,800.00			\$ 5,400.00		\$ 6,536.60	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5,100.00			\$ 7,200.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 6,200.00		\$ 3,536.60	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,600.00			\$ 7,400.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 20,125.00			\$ 22,000.00		\$ 26,400.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 27,125.00	\$ 24,000.00			\$ 54,000.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 21,000.00			\$ 23,760.00		\$ 28,336.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 20,400.00			\$ 54,500.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 21,875.00			\$ 27,280.00		\$ 28,336.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 27,125.00	\$ 26,400.00			\$ 55,000.00	
27. LOADER, 5.5 YD, min. 275 HP & greater													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 149.00	\$ 241.00		\$ 135.00		\$ 139.00		\$ 195.00	\$ 240.00			\$ 180.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 149.00	\$ 271.00		\$ 145.00		\$ 255.00		\$ 225.00	\$ 210.00			\$ 185.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 159.00	\$ 271.00		\$ 165.00		\$ 255.00		\$ 195.00	\$ 315.00			\$ 190.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 2,410.00		\$ 1,350.00		\$ 1,132.85		\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,250.00			\$ 1,750.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 2,710.00		\$ 1,450.00		\$ 2,078.25		\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,950.00			\$ 1,800.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,710.00		\$ 1,650.00		\$ 2,078.25		\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,000.00			\$ 1,850.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 5,895.00	\$ 9,640.00		\$ 5,400.00		\$ 5,643.40		\$ 7,800.00	\$ 9,000.00			\$ 7,000.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 5,895.00	\$ 10,840.00		\$ 5,800.00		\$ 10,353.00		\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,800.00			\$ 7,200.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 6,295.00	\$ 10,840.00		\$ 6,600.00		\$ 10,353.00		\$ 7,800.00	\$ 12,000.00			\$ 7,400.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 22,590.00	\$ 42,175.00		\$ 23,760.00		\$ 24,464.00		\$ 34,125.00	\$ 36,000.00			\$ 54,000.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 22,590.00	\$ 47,425.00		\$ 25,520.00		\$ 44,880.00		\$ 39,375.00	\$ 31,200.00			\$ 54,500.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 24,195.00	\$ 47,425.00		\$ 29,040.00		\$ 44,880.00		\$ 34,125.00	\$ 48,000.00			\$ 55,000.00	
28. LOADER GANNON TRACTOR, min. 65 HP													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 85.00	\$ 95.00		\$ 85.00		\$ 105.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 127.50			\$ 175.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 90.00	\$ 115.00		\$ 95.00		\$ 120.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 127.50			\$ 180.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 85.00	\$ 115.00		\$ 115.00		\$ 120.00		\$ 135.00	\$ 142.50			\$ 185.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 825.00	\$ 950.00		\$ 850.00		\$ 855.75	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,200.00			\$ 1,700.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,150.00		\$ 950.00		\$ 978.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 975.00			\$ 1,710.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,150.00		\$ 1,150.00		\$ 978.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00			\$ 1,715.00	

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,800.00		\$ 3,400.00		\$ 4,263.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,800.00			\$ 6,800.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 4,600.00		\$ 3,800.00		\$ 4,872.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 3,900.00			\$ 6,850.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 4,600.00		\$ 4,600.00		\$ 4,872.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,400.00			\$ 6,900.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 16,625.00		\$ 14,960.00		\$ 18,480.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 19,200.00			\$ 27,200.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 20,125.00		\$ 16,720.00		\$ 21,120.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 15,600.00			\$ 27,400.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 20,125.00		\$ 20,240.00		\$ 21,120.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 21,600.00			\$ 27,600.00	
29. REED SCREEN-ALL RD90B or equal													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 110.00		\$ 286.00							
ZONE 2				\$ 120.00		\$ 299.00							
ZONE 3				\$ 140.00		\$ 299.00							
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1,100.00		\$ 2,330.90							
ZONE 2				\$ 1,200.00		\$ 2,436.85							
ZONE 3				\$ 1,400.00		\$ 2,436.85							
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4,400.00		\$ 11,611.60							
ZONE 2				\$ 4,800.00		\$ 12,139.40							
ZONE 3				\$ 5,600.00		\$ 12,139.40							
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 19,360.00		\$ 50,336.00							
ZONE 2				\$ 21,120.00		\$ 52,624.00							
ZONE 3				\$ 24,640.00		\$ 52,624.00							
30. SCALPING SCREEN PLANT, double deck, min 100 HP capable of producing 400 tons per hour													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 200.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 240.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 300.00									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 2,000.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 2,400.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 3,000.00									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 8,000.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 9,600.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 12,000.00									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 35,200.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 42,240.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 52,800.00									

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
31. SCRAPER, 16 YD or less													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 155.00			\$ 135.00		\$ 174.00						\$ 235.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 163.00			\$ 160.00		\$ 183.00						\$ 240.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 163.00			\$ 190.00		\$ 183.00						\$ 245.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 1,245.00			\$ 1,350.00		\$ 1,418.10						\$ 2,300.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 1,315.00			\$ 1,600.00		\$ 1,491.45						\$ 2,350.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 1,315.00			\$ 1,900.00		\$ 1,491.45						\$ 2,400.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 6,230.00			\$ 5,400.00		\$ 7,064.40						\$ 9,200.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 6,585.00			\$ 6,400.00		\$ 7,429.80						\$ 9,300.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 6,585.00			\$ 7,600.00		\$ 7,429.80						\$ 9,400.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 27,250.00			\$ 23,760.00		\$ 30,624.00						\$ 36,800.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 28,820.00			\$ 28,160.00		\$ 32,208.00						\$ 37,000.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 28,820.00			\$ 33,440.00		\$ 32,208.00						\$ 37,200.00	
32. SCRAPER, 17 YD or more													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 195.00		\$ 256.00		\$ 250.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 235.00		\$ 266.00		\$ 275.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 275.00		\$ 266.00		\$ 250.00					
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1,950.00		\$ 2,086.40		\$ 2,500.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 2,350.00		\$ 2,167.90		\$ 2,750.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 2,750.00		\$ 2,167.90		\$ 2,500.00					
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 7,800.00		\$ 10,393.60		\$ 10,000.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 9,400.00		\$ 10,799.60		\$ 11,000.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 11,000.00		\$ 10,799.60		\$ 10,000.00					
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 34,320.00		\$ 45,056.00		\$ 43,750.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 41,360.00		\$ 46,816.00		\$ 48,125.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 48,400.00		\$ 46,816.00		\$ 43,750.00					
33. SCREEN PLANT, double deck, min 100 HP, capable of producing 500 tons per hour													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 200.00				\$ 210.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 240.00				\$ 255.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 300.00				\$ 225.00					
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 2,000.00				\$ 2,100.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 2,400.00				\$ 2,550.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 3,000.00				\$ 2,250.00					

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 8,000.00				\$ 8,400.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 9,600.00				\$ 10,200.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 12,000.00				\$ 9,000.00					
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 35,200.00				\$ 36,750.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 42,240.00				\$ 44,625.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 52,800.00				\$ 39,375.00					
34. STACKER, self-contained power with min 25 HP, with self-contained scale system													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 110.00				\$ 120.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 120.00				\$ 140.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 150.00				\$ 125.00					
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1,100.00				\$ 1,200.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 1,200.00				\$ 1,400.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 1,500.00				\$ 1,250.00					
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4,400.00				\$ 4,800.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 4,800.00				\$ 5,600.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 6,000.00				\$ 5,000.00					
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 19,360.00				\$ 21,000.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 21,120.00				\$ 24,500.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 26,400.00				\$ 21,975.00					
35. TRACKHOE, mini-excavator, min. 25 HP													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 109.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 80.00				\$ 145.00	\$ 105.00		\$ 85.00	\$ 160.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 109.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 95.00			\$ 100.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 105.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 170.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 119.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 105.00				\$ 145.00	\$ 127.50		\$ 85.00	\$ 180.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00			\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 975.00		\$ 850.00	\$ 1,500.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 950.00			\$ 900.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 892.50		\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,050.00			\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,125.00		\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ 3,200.00			\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,900.00		\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 3,800.00			\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,570.00		\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 4,200.00			\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 18,375.00		\$ 14,080.00			\$ 24,000.00	\$ 25,375.00	\$ 15,600.00		\$ 13,600.00	\$ 38,000.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 21,875.00		\$ 16,720.00			\$ 14,400.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 14,280.00		\$ 12,800.00	\$ 39,000.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 17,775.00	\$ 21,875.00		\$ 18,480.00			\$ 28,800.00	\$ 25,375.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ 13,600.00	\$ 40,000.00	

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
36. TRACKHOE, min. 90 HP													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 109.00	\$ 160.00		\$ 110.00		\$ 149.00		\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00		\$ 109.00		
ZONE 2	\$ 109.00	\$ 180.00		\$ 125.00		\$ 160.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 135.00		\$ 109.00		
ZONE 3	\$ 119.00	\$ 180.00		\$ 140.00		\$ 160.00		\$ 165.00	\$ 187.50		\$ 119.00		
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ 1,100.00		\$ 1,214.35	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,575.00		\$ 1,000.00		
ZONE 2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 1,250.00		\$ 1,304.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,275.00		\$ 1,000.00		
ZONE 3	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 1,400.00		\$ 1,304.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 1,200.00		
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6,400.00		\$ 4,400.00		\$ 6,049.40	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,300.00		\$ 4,200.00		
ZONE 2	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 7,200.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 6,496.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,100.00		\$ 4,200.00		
ZONE 3	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7,200.00		\$ 5,600.00		\$ 6,496.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 7,200.00		\$ 4,700.00		
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 28,000.00		\$ 19,360.00		\$ 26,224.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 25,200.00		\$ 18,400.00		
ZONE 2	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 31,500.00		\$ 22,000.00		\$ 28,160.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 20,400.00		\$ 18,400.00		
ZONE 3	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 31,500.00		\$ 24,640.00		\$ 28,160.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 28,800.00		\$ 21,000.00		
37. TRACKHOE, min. 150 HP													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 180.00		\$ 170.00		\$ 195.00		\$ 210.00	\$ 195.00				
ZONE 2		\$ 200.00		\$ 185.00		\$ 205.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 205.00				
ZONE 3		\$ 200.00		\$ 200.00		\$ 205.00		\$ 210.00	\$ 205.00				
DAILY													
ZONE 1		\$ 1,800.00		\$ 1,700.00		\$ 1,589.25	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,589.25				
ZONE 2		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 1,850.00		\$ 1,670.75	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,670.75				
ZONE 3		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 1,670.75	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,670.75				
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 7,200.00		\$ 6,800.00		\$ 7,917.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 7,917.00				
ZONE 2		\$ 8,000.00		\$ 7,400.00		\$ 8,323.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 8,323.00				
ZONE 3		\$ 8,000.00		\$ 8,000.00		\$ 8,323.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,323.00				
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 31,500.00		\$ 29,920.00		\$ 34,320.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 34,320.00				
ZONE 2		\$ 35,000.00		\$ 32,560.00		\$ 36,080.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 41,125.00	\$ 36,080.00				
ZONE 3		\$ 35,000.00		\$ 35,200.00		\$ 36,080.00	\$ 38,304.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 36,080.00				
38. TRACKHOE, 200 HP													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 190.00			\$ 195.00		\$ 215.00		\$ 245.00	\$ 205.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 195.00			\$ 200.00		\$ 229.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 218.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 190.00			\$ 250.00		\$ 229.00		\$ 245.00	\$ 218.00				
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 1,800.00			\$ 1,950.00		\$ 1,752.25	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1,670.75				
ZONE 2	\$ 1,900.00			\$ 2,000.00		\$ 1,866.35	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 1,776.70				
ZONE 3	\$ 1,800.00			\$ 2,500.00		\$ 1,866.35	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1,776.70				

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 7,700.00			\$ 7,800.00		\$ 8,729.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 8,323.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 7,900.00			\$ 8,000.00		\$ 9,297.40	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 8,850.80				
ZONE 3	\$ 7,700.00			\$ 10,000.00		\$ 9,297.40	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 8,850.80				
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 34,000.00			\$ 34,320.00		\$ 37,840.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 42,875.00	\$ 36,080.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 35,000.00			\$ 35,200.00		\$ 40,304.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 46,375.00	\$ 38,368.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 34,000.00			\$ 44,000.00		\$ 40,304.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$ 42,875.00	\$ 38,368.00				
39. TRACKHOE, 200 HP, W/3800# Hydraulic Breaker													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 250.00			\$ 260.00				\$ 345.00					
ZONE 2	\$ 280.00			\$ 285.00				\$ 365.00					
ZONE 3	\$ 250.00			\$ 290.00				\$ 345.00					
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 2,550.00			\$ 2,600.00				\$ 3,450.00					
ZONE 2	\$ 2,800.00			\$ 2,850.00				\$ 3,650.00					
ZONE 3	\$ 2,550.00			\$ 2,900.00				\$ 3,450.00					
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 10,200.00			\$ 10,400.00				\$ 13,800.00					
ZONE 2	\$ 11,200.00			\$ 11,400.00				\$ 14,600.00					
ZONE 3	\$ 10,200.00			\$ 11,600.00				\$ 13,800.00					
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 44,800.00			\$ 45,760.00				\$ 60,375.00					
ZONE 2	\$ 49,200.00			\$ 50,160.00				\$ 63,875.00					
ZONE 3	\$ 44,800.00			\$ 51,040.00				\$ 60,375.00					
40. TRENCH ROLLER, WALK-BEHIND													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 65.00		\$ 82.00		\$ 70.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 65.00		\$ 93.00		\$ 80.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 65.00		\$ 93.00		\$ 70.00					
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 650.00		\$ 668.30		\$ 700.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 650.00		\$ 757.95		\$ 800.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 650.00		\$ 757.95		\$ 700.00					
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 2,600.00		\$ 3,329.20		\$ 2,800.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 2,600.00		\$ 3,775.80		\$ 3,200.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 2,600.00		\$ 3,775.80		\$ 2,800.00					
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 11,440.00		\$ 14,432.00		\$ 12,250.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 11,440.00		\$ 16,368.00		\$ 14,000.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 11,440.00		\$ 16,368.00		\$ 12,250.00					

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
41. DIRT EQUIPMENT GROUPS													
41-a. DIRT EQUIPMENT GROUP A - shall consist of one 150 HP Grader, one 8 ton Rubber Tire Roller, and one - 4000 gallon minimum capacity Water Truck. The unit price bid shall include all pieces of equipment, and the necessary transport to the work site, manpower, fuel, oil, taxes, etc., necessary for each piece of equipment to perform the work. Payment for this group shall be unit price per day, or per week, or per month, and/or MONTHLY per day. Any additional equipment required will be paid for at the unit price bid for the specified equipment.													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$	325.00			\$	260.00			\$	420.00	\$	510.00	
ZONE 2	\$	330.00			\$	285.00			\$	480.00	\$	502.50	
ZONE 3	\$	340.00			\$	300.00			\$	420.00	\$	525.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$	2,600.00			\$	2,600.00			\$	4,200.00	\$	4,950.00	
ZONE 2	\$	2,640.00			\$	2,850.00			\$	4,800.00	\$	4,875.00	
ZONE 3	\$	2,720.00			\$	3,000.00			\$	4,200.00	\$	5,100.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$	13,000.00			\$	10,400.00			\$	16,800.00	\$	19,800.00	
ZONE 2	\$	13,200.00			\$	11,400.00			\$	19,200.00	\$	19,500.00	
ZONE 3	\$	13,600.00			\$	12,000.00			\$	16,800.00	\$	20,400.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$	56,875.00			\$	45,760.00			\$	73,500.00	\$	79,200.00	
ZONE 2	\$	57,750.00			\$	50,160.00			\$	84,000.00	\$	78,000.00	
ZONE 3	\$	59,500.00			\$	52,800.00			\$	73,500.00	\$	81,600.00	
41-b. DIRT EQUIPMENT GROUP B - (WORK ZONE EQUIPMENT) shall consist of one pick-up truck to transport and set up, two equipped certified flaggers, two “Road Work Ahead” signs, two “Be Prepared to Stop” signs, two “Flagger Ahead” symbols, and 24 cones.													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$	155.00			\$	160.00			\$	230.00	\$	229.50	
ZONE 2	\$	205.00			\$	170.00			\$	250.00	\$	210.00	
ZONE 3	\$	158.00			\$	180.00			\$	230.00	\$	229.50	
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$	1,550.00			\$	1,600.00			\$	2,300.00	\$	2,145.00	
ZONE 2	\$	1,680.00			\$	1,700.00			\$	2,500.00	\$	1,950.00	
ZONE 3	\$	1,600.00			\$	1,800.00			\$	2,300.00	\$	2,145.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$	6,300.00			\$	6,400.00			\$	9,200.00	\$	8,580.00	
ZONE 2	\$	8,350.00			\$	6,800.00			\$	10,000.00	\$	7,800.00	
ZONE 3	\$	6,380.00			\$	7,200.00			\$	9,200.00	\$	8,580.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$	28,000.00			\$	28,160.00			\$	40,250.00	\$	34,320.00	
ZONE 2	\$	27,850.00			\$	29,920.00			\$	43,750.00	\$	31,200.00	
ZONE 3	\$	27,850.00			\$	31,680.00			\$	40,250.00	\$	34,320.00	

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
41-c. DIRT EQUIPMENT GROUP C - shall consist of one 150 HP Grader, one 8-12 ton rubber or vibratory steel roller, one 4,000 gallon water truck, one 4-yard loader and two 10-wheel dump trucks. The unit price bid shall include all pieces of equipment, and the necessary transport to the work site, manpower, fuel, oil, taxes, etc., necessary for each piece of equipment to perform the work. Payment for this group shall be unit price per day, or per week, or per month and/or MONTHLY. Any additional equipment required will be paid for at the unit price bid for the specified equipment.													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 650.00			\$ 650.00		\$ 864.00		\$ 950.00	\$ 960.00			\$ 800.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 700.00			\$ 700.00		\$ 942.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 952.50			\$ 800.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 650.00			\$ 750.00		\$ 942.00		\$ 950.00	\$ 990.00			\$ 800.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 6,500.00			\$ 6,500.00		\$ 7,041.60	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,450.00			\$ 7,000.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 7,000.00			\$ 7,000.00		\$ 7,677.30	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 9,375.00			\$ 7,100.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 6,500.00			\$ 7,500.00		\$ 7,677.30	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,750.00			\$ 7,200.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 26,000.00			\$ 26,000.00		\$ 35,078.40	\$ 36,200.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 37,800.00			\$ 28,000.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 27,800.00			\$ 28,000.00		\$ 38,245.20	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 37,500.00			\$ 29,000.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 26,000.00			\$ 30,000.00		\$ 38,245.20	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 39,000.00			\$ 30,000.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 114,000.00			\$ 114,400.00		\$ 152,064.00	\$ 147,650.00	\$ 166,250.00	\$ 151,200.00			\$ 122,000.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 123,000.00			\$ 123,200.00		\$ 165,792.00	\$ 145,250.00	\$ 201,250.00	\$ 150,000.00			\$ 124,000.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 114,000.00			\$ 132,000.00		\$ 165,792.00	\$ 148,250.00	\$ 166,250.00	\$ 156,000.00			\$ 126,000.00	
41-d. DIRT EQUIPMENT GROUP D - shall consist of one 150 HP Grader, one 8-12 ton rubber or vibratory steel roller, one 4,000 gallon water truck, one 95 HP Backhoe and one 10-wheel dump truck. The unit price bid shall include all pieces of equipment, and the necessary transport to the work site, manpower, fuel, oil, taxes, etc., necessary for each piece of equipment to perform the work. Payment for this group shall be unit price per day, or per week, or per month and/or MONTHLY. Any additional equipment required will be paid for at the unit price bid for the specified equipment.													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 545.00			\$ 550.00		\$ 729.00		\$ 825.00	\$ 774.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 590.00			\$ 600.00		\$ 785.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 718.50				
ZONE 3	\$ 545.00			\$ 650.00		\$ 785.00		\$ 825.00	\$ 774.00				
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 3,800.00			\$ 5,500.00		\$ 5,941.35		\$ 8,250.00	\$ 7,597.50				
ZONE 2	\$ 4,400.00			\$ 6,000.00		\$ 6,397.75	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7,042.50				
ZONE 3	\$ 3,800.00			\$ 6,500.00		\$ 6,397.75		\$ 8,250.00	\$ 7,597.50				
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 18,450.00			\$ 22,000.00		\$ 29,597.40		\$ 33,000.00	\$ 30,390.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 20,400.00			\$ 24,000.00		\$ 31,871.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 28,170.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 18,400.00			\$ 26,000.00		\$ 31,871.00		\$ 33,000.00	\$ 30,390.00				
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 88,375.00			\$ 96,800.00		\$ 128,304.00		\$ 144,375.00	\$ 121,560.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 89,250.00			\$ 105,600.00		\$ 138,160.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 166,250.00	\$ 112,680.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 91,875.00			\$ 114,400.00		\$ 138,160.00		\$ 144,375.00	\$ 121,560.00				

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC						
41-e. DIRT EQUIPMENT GROUP E - (OFF-ROAD EQUIPMENT), shall consist of one 150 HP Grader, one 4000 gallon minimum capacity Water Truck, one Compaction Roller (min. 10 ton), one 200 HP Dozer, and one 16 yard (or less) scraper. The unit price bid shall include all pieces of equipment, and the necessary transport to the work site, manpower, fuel, oil, taxes, etc., necessary for each piece of equipment to perform the work. Payment for this group shall be unit price per day, or per week, or per month and/or MONTHLY. Any additional equipment required will be paid for at the unit price bid for the specified equipment.																			
HOURLY																			
ZONE 1	\$	745.00			\$	750.00		\$	1,064.00										
ZONE 2	\$	750.00			\$	800.00		\$	1,126.00	\$	295.00	\$	1,250.00						
ZONE 3	\$	745.00			\$	850.00		\$	1,126.00										
DAILY																			
ZONE 1	\$	7,400.00			\$	7,399.00		\$	8,671.60										
ZONE 2	\$	7,900.00			\$	8,000.00		\$	9,176.90	\$	2,950.00	\$	12,500.00						
ZONE 3	\$	7,400.00			\$	8,500.00		\$	9,176.90										
WEEKLY																			
ZONE 1	\$	29,900.00			\$	30,000.00		\$	43,198.40										
ZONE 2	\$	31,900.00			\$	32,000.00		\$	45,715.60	\$	11,800.00	\$	50,000.00						
ZONE 3	\$	29,900.00			\$	34,000.00		\$	45,715.60										
MONTHLY																			
ZONE 1	\$	131,000.00			\$	132,000.00		\$	187,264.00										
ZONE 2	\$	139,000.00			\$	140,800.00		\$	198,176.00	\$	47,200.00	\$	218,750.00						
ZONE 3	\$	131,000.00			\$	149,600.00		\$	198,176.00										
41-f. DIRT EQUIPMENT GROUP F - (DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT EQUIPMENT), shall consist of one Backhoe, min. 75 SAE HP, one 10 wheel dump truck, and one - laborer. The unit price bid shall include all pieces of equipment, and the necessary transport to the work site, manpower, fuel, oil, taxes, etc., necessary for each piece of equipment to perform the work. Payment for this group shall be unit price per day, or per week, or per month and/or MONTHLY. Any additional equipment required will be paid for at the unit price bid for the specified equipment.																			
HOURLY																			
ZONE 1	\$	210.00	\$	264.00		\$	180.00		\$	280.00		\$	310.00	\$	334.50		\$	180.00	
ZONE 2	\$	215.00	\$	284.00		\$	200.00		\$	319.00	\$	280.00	\$	365.00	\$	327.00		\$	180.00
ZONE 3	\$	220.00	\$	284.00		\$	220.00		\$	319.00			\$	310.00	\$	342.00		\$	205.00
DAILY																			
ZONE 1	\$	1,750.00	\$	2,640.00		\$	1,800.00		\$	2,282.00			\$	3,100.00	\$	3,207.00		\$	1,800.00
ZONE 2	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,840.00		\$	2,000.00		\$	2,599.85	\$	2,800.00	\$	3,650.00	\$	3,132.00		\$	1,800.00
ZONE 3	\$	1,750.00	\$	2,840.00		\$	2,200.00		\$	2,599.85			\$	3,100.00	\$	3,282.00		\$	2,050.00
WEEKLY																			
ZONE 1	\$	8,400.00	\$	10,560.00		\$	7,200.00		\$	11,368.00			\$	12,400.00	\$	12,828.00		\$	7,200.00
ZONE 2	\$	8,600.00	\$	11,360.00		\$	8,000.00		\$	12,951.40	\$	11,200.00	\$	14,500.00	\$	12,528.00		\$	7,200.00
ZONE 3	\$	8,800.00	\$	11,360.00		\$	8,800.00		\$	12,951.40			\$	12,400.00	\$	13,128.00		\$	8,200.00
MONTHLY																			
ZONE 1	\$	36,750.00	\$	46,200.00		\$	31,680.00		\$	49,280.00			\$	54,250.00	\$	51,312.00		\$	31,680.00
ZONE 2	\$	37,625.00	\$	49,700.00		\$	35,200.00		\$	56,144.00	\$	44,800.00	\$	63,875.00	\$	50,112.00		\$	31,680.00
ZONE 3	\$	38,500.00	\$	49,700.00		\$	38,720.00		\$	56,144.00			\$	54,250.00	\$	52,512.00		\$	36,080.00

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
41-g. DIRT EQUIPMENT GROUP G - (CULVERT INSTALLATION EQUIPMENT), shall consist of one – Backhoe Diesel min 95 HP or more, one – Laborer, one - Laborer with Compactor Wacker (Jumping Jack), one – Dump Truck 10 Wheel for incidental use. The unit price bid shall include all pieces of equipment, and the necessary transport to the work site, manpower, fuel, oil, taxes, etc., necessary for each piece of equipment to perform the work. Payment for this group shall be unit price per day, or per week, or per month and/or MONTHLY. Any additional equipment required will be paid for at the unit price bid for the specified equipment.													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 372.00		\$ 180.00		\$ 241.00		\$ 275.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 180.00		
ZONE 2		\$ 402.00		\$ 200.00		\$ 291.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 277.50		\$ 180.00		
ZONE 3		\$ 402.00		\$ 220.00		\$ 291.00		\$ 275.00	\$ 337.50		\$ 205.00		
DAILY													
ZONE 1		\$ 3,720.00		\$ 1,800.00		\$ 1,964.15		\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,925.00		\$ 1,800.00		
ZONE 2		\$ 4,020.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,371.65	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 2,625.00		\$ 1,800.00		
ZONE 3		\$ 4,020.00		\$ 2,200.00		\$ 2,371.65		\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,225.00		\$ 2,050.00		
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 14,880.00		\$ 7,200.00		\$ 9,784.60		\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,700.00		\$ 7,200.00		
ZONE 2		\$ 16,080.00		\$ 8,000.00		\$ 11,814.60	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 10,500.00		\$ 7,200.00		
ZONE 3		\$ 16,080.00		\$ 8,800.00		\$ 11,814.60		\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,900.00		\$ 8,200.00		
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 65,100.00		\$ 31,680.00		\$ 42,416.00		\$ 48,125.00	\$ 46,800.00		\$ 31,680.00		
ZONE 2		\$ 70,350.00		\$ 35,200.00		\$ 51,216.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 53,375.00	\$ 42,000.00		\$ 31,680.00		
ZONE 3		\$ 70,350.00		\$ 38,720.00		\$ 51,216.00		\$ 48,125.00	\$ 51,600.00		\$ 36,080.00		
41-h. DIRT EQUIPMENT GROUP H - (ASPHALT RECLAIMER/SOIL STABILIZER), shall consist of one – 525 HP Reclaimer/Stabilizer with an 8’ wide minimum working width that is capable of pulverizing, blending, and is equipped with a water emulsion spray system with Operator. The unit price bid shall include all pieces of equipment, and the necessary transport to the work site, manpower, fuel, oil, taxes, etc., necessary for each piece of equipment to perform the work. Payment for this group shall be unit price per day, or per week, or per month, and/or additional mobilization fee. Any additional equipment required will be paid for at the unit price bid for the specified equipment. There is no compensation for wear or damage to the machine or cutting tools (bit, holders, teeth) on this contract item.													
DAILY													
ZONE 1						\$ 8,818.00							
ZONE 2						\$ 10,551.00							
ZONE 3						\$ 10,551.00							
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1						\$ 71,866.70							
ZONE 2						\$ 85,990.65							
ZONE 3						\$ 85,990.65							
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1						\$ 358,010.80							
ZONE 2						\$ 428,370.60							
ZONE 3						\$ 428,370.60							
ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FEE													
ZONE 1						\$ 1,500.00							
ZONE 2						\$ 2,500.00							
ZONE 3						\$ 2,500.00							

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
III. BRUSH, LANDSCAPE & DRAINAGE MAINTENANCE													
1. BRUSH CHIPPER, min. 8" throat, capable of chipping a 6" diameter log													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1			\$ 400.00										
ZONE 2			\$ 400.00										
ZONE 3			\$ 400.00										
DAILY													
ZONE 1			\$ 2,000.00										
ZONE 2			\$ 2,000.00										
ZONE 3			\$ 2,000.00										
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
2. BRUSH CHIPPER, min. 8" throat, capable of chipping a 9" diameter log													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1			\$ 400.00										
ZONE 2			\$ 400.00										
ZONE 3			\$ 400.00										
DAILY													
ZONE 1			\$ 2,100.00										
ZONE 2			\$ 2,100.00										
ZONE 3			\$ 2,100.00										
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
3. BRUSH CHIPPER/MULCHER, mounted on skid steer													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1								\$ 265.00					
ZONE 2								\$ 285.00					
ZONE 3								\$ 265.00					
DAILY													
ZONE 1								\$ 2,650.00					
ZONE 2								\$ 2,850.00					
ZONE 3								\$ 2,650.00					

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1								\$ 10,600.00					
ZONE 2								\$ 11,400.00					
ZONE 3								\$ 10,600.00					
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1								\$ 46,375.00					
ZONE 2								\$ 49,875.00					
ZONE 3								\$ 46,375.00					
4. BRUSH/TREE SHEAR (tree axe), mounted on skid steer													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1								\$ 185.00					
ZONE 2								\$ 205.00					
ZONE 3								\$ 185.00					
DAILY													
ZONE 1								\$ 1,850.00					
ZONE 2								\$ 2,050.00					
ZONE 3								\$ 1,850.00					
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1								\$ 7,400.00					
ZONE 2								\$ 8,200.00					
ZONE 3								\$ 7,400.00					
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1								\$ 32,375.00					
ZONE 2								\$ 35,875.00					
ZONE 3								\$ 32,375.00					
5. BRUSH/STUMP GRINDER, 30+ tons per hour or equivalent (tub grinder)													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1						\$ 428.00							
ZONE 2						\$ 444.00							
ZONE 3						\$ 444.00							
DAILY													
ZONE 1						\$ 3,488.20							
ZONE 2						\$ 3,618.60							
ZONE 3						\$ 3,618.60							
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1						\$ 17,376.80							
ZONE 2						\$ 18,026.40							
ZONE 3						\$ 18,026.40							
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1						\$ 75,328.00							
ZONE 2						\$ 78,144.00							
ZONE 3						\$ 78,144.00							

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
6. CHAIN SAW, 20" Bar, 4.1 min. cubic inch													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 65.00						\$ 55.00		
ZONE 2		\$ 65.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 75.00		\$ 65.00				\$ 50.00		
ZONE 3		\$ 65.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 85.00						\$ 55.00		
DAILY													
ZONE 1		\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00		\$ 750.00				\$ 550.00		
ZONE 2		\$ 650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00		\$ 650.00				\$ 500.00		
ZONE 3		\$ 650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 850.00		\$ 850.00				\$ 550.00		
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,000.00			\$ 3,000.00				\$ 2,200.00		
ZONE 2		\$ 2,600.00		\$ 2,400.00			\$ 2,600.00				\$ 2,000.00		
ZONE 3		\$ 2,600.00		\$ 2,800.00			\$ 3,400.00				\$ 2,200.00		
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 8,750.00		\$ 8,800.00			\$ 12,000.00				\$ 8,800.00		
ZONE 2		\$ 11,375.00		\$ 10,560.00			\$ 10,400.00				\$ 8,000.00		
ZONE 3		\$ 11,375.00		\$ 12,320.00			\$ 13,600.00				\$ 8,800.00		
7. TRACTOR MOWER, Rear Mower, min. 5' width													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 70.00	\$ 65.00								
ZONE 2				\$ 85.00	\$ 75.00								
ZONE 3				\$ 95.00	\$ 85.00								
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 700.00	\$ 650.00								
ZONE 2				\$ 850.00	\$ 750.00								
ZONE 3				\$ 950.00	\$ 850.00								
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 2,800.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 3,400.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 3,800.00									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 12,320.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 14,960.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 16,720.00									
8. TRACTOR MOWER, Side Mower, min. 4' width													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1													\$ 95.00
ZONE 2													\$ 115.00
ZONE 3													\$ 115.00
DAILY													
ZONE 1													\$ 950.00
ZONE 2													\$ 1,150.00
ZONE 3													\$ 1,150.00

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1													\$ 4,050.00
ZONE 2													\$ 4,850.00
ZONE 3													\$ 4,850.00
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1													\$ 16,200.00
ZONE 2													\$ 19,400.00
ZONE 3													\$ 19,400.00
9. WEED EATER WITH OPERATOR, GAS, SELF-CONTAINED, 1 HP or larger													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 85.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 65.00						\$ 50.00		\$ 48.00
ZONE 2		\$ 95.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 75.00		\$ 65.00				\$ 40.00		\$ 58.00
ZONE 3		\$ 95.00		\$ 70.00	\$ 85.00						\$ 50.00		\$ 58.00
DAILY													
ZONE 1		\$ 850.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00		\$ 750.00				\$ 500.00		\$ 480.00
ZONE 2		\$ 950.00		\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00		\$ 650.00				\$ 400.00		\$ 580.00
ZONE 3		\$ 950.00		\$ 700.00	\$ 850.00		\$ 850.00				\$ 500.00		\$ 580.00
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 3,400.00		\$ 2,000.00			\$ 3,000.00				\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,000.00
ZONE 2		\$ 3,800.00		\$ 2,400.00			\$ 2,600.00				\$ 1,600.00		\$ 2,500.00
ZONE 3		\$ 3,800.00		\$ 2,800.00			\$ 3,400.00				\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,500.00
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 14,875.00		\$ 8,800.00			\$ 12,000.00				\$ 8,000.00		\$ 8,500.00
ZONE 2		\$ 16,625.00		\$ 10,560.00			\$ 10,400.00				\$ 6,400.00		\$ 9,500.00
ZONE 3		\$ 16,625.00		\$ 12,320.00			\$ 13,600.00				\$ 8,000.00		\$ 9,500.00
10. WHEELED WEED EATER WITH OPERATOR, minimum 6HP													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1					\$ 65.00								\$ 65.00
ZONE 2					\$ 75.00								\$ 75.00
ZONE 3					\$ 85.00								\$ 75.00
DAILY													
ZONE 1					\$ 650.00								\$ 650.00
ZONE 2					\$ 750.00								\$ 750.00
ZONE 3					\$ 850.00								\$ 750.00
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1													\$ 3,000.00
ZONE 2													\$ 3,500.00
ZONE 3													\$ 3,500.00
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1													\$ 12,500.00
ZONE 2													\$ 14,000.00
ZONE 3													\$ 14,000.00

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
11. CONTINENTAL BIOMASS INDUSTRIES HORIZONTAL HAMMER MILL, Model 4800, 980 HP driven or equal (horz. grinder)													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
DAILY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
12. VEGETATION CONTROL, Developed channels and drainage structures, including mowing or trimming to a maximum of five (5) inches and in accordance with standard horticultural practices.													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 60.00	\$ 65.00								\$ 85.00
ZONE 2				\$ 67.00	\$ 75.00								\$ 105.00
ZONE 3				\$ 70.00	\$ 85.00								\$ 105.00
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00								\$ 850.00
ZONE 2				\$ 670.00	\$ 750.00								\$ 1,250.00
ZONE 3				\$ 700.00	\$ 850.00								\$ 1,250.00
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 2,400.00									\$ 3,800.00
ZONE 2				\$ 2,680.00									\$ 4,900.00
ZONE 3				\$ 2,800.00									\$ 4,900.00
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 10,560.00									\$ 16,500.00
ZONE 2				\$ 11,792.00									\$ 22,000.00
ZONE 3				\$ 12,320.00									\$ 22,000.00
13. VEGETATION CONTROL, Undeveloped properties and open areas, including mowing or trimming to a minimum of five (5) inches and in accordance with standard horticultural practices.													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 60.00	\$ 65.00								
ZONE 2				\$ 70.00	\$ 75.00								
ZONE 3				\$ 80.00	\$ 85.00								
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00								
ZONE 2				\$ 700.00	\$ 750.00								
ZONE 3				\$ 800.00	\$ 850.00								

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 2,400.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 2,800.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 3,200.00									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 10,560.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 12,320.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 14,080.00									
14. SEEDING - Hand Distributed, per ADOT Section 805, Class II - the seeding mixture shall have the following composition and be paid per square yard. Hand distribute at the following rates: Sideoats grama (Bouteloua curtipendula) 3#; Sand dropseed (Sporobolus cryptandrus) 1#; Plains lovegrass (Eragrostis inermedia) 1#; Galletagrass (Hilarie jamesii) 2#; Curly mesquitegrass (Hilane helangeri) 3#; Desert globemallow (Sphaeralecea amigua) 1#; Desert lupine (Lupinus sparsiflorus) 1#; Arroyo lupine (Lupinus suclentus) 1#; Blue Flax (Linum lweisii) 3#. This item will be paid per square yard (SY).													
SQUARE YARD													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.80									
ZONE 3				\$ 2.00									
15. HYDRO SEEDING, per ADOT Section 805, Class II - the hydro seeding mixture shall have the following composition and be paid per acre. Place tackifier in hydromulch slurry with seed, fertilizer, wood fiber mulch and water at the following rates: 100# tackifier; Sideoats grama (Bouteloua curtipendula) 3#; Sand dropseed (Sporobolus cryptandrus) 1#; Plains lovegrass (Eragrostis inermedia) 1#; Galletagrass (Hilarie jamesii) 2#; Curly mesquitegrass (Hilane helangeri) 3#; Desert globemallow (Sphaeralecea amigua) 1#; Desert lupine (Lupinus sparsiflorus) 1#; Arroyo lupine (Lupinus suclentus) 1#; Blue Flax (Linum lweisii) 3#. This item will be paid per acre (ACRE).													
ACRE													
ZONE 1				\$ 5,000.00						\$ 10,148.00			
ZONE 2				\$ 5,400.00						\$ 12,326.00			
ZONE 3				\$ 6,000.00						\$ 14,939.00			
16. HERBICIDE TREATMENT - Shall be applied by spray to all live weeds using Glyphosate 41% herbicide, or approved equal, per manufacturer’s recommendations and removal of dead weed(s) within seven (7) days of application. This will consist of removing the entire weed, including the root, by hand. This treatment shall be paid per square yard (SY).													
SQUARE YARD													
ZONE 1				\$ 0.35									
ZONE 2				\$ 0.45									
ZONE 3				\$ 0.55									
17. PRE-EMERGENT HERBICIDE TREATMENT – Shall be SURFLAN A.S. 40.4% oryzalin, or approved equal. Pre-emergent shall be applied at a minimum rate of 1.5 fl. oz. per 1000 sq. ft., or per manufacturer’s recommendations, and must be free of dye or color additives when applied. This treatment shall be paid per square yard (SY).													
SQUARE YARD													
ZONE 1				\$ 0.35									
ZONE 2				\$ 0.40									
ZONE 3				\$ 0.45									
18. TRASH OR FLOOD DEBRIS REMOVAL – This work includes hauling and disposal of debris.													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1			\$ 500.00	\$ 140.00				\$ 275.00			\$ 140.00		\$ 140.00
ZONE 2			\$ 500.00	\$ 160.00			\$ 435.00	\$ 315.00			\$ 135.00		\$ 160.00
ZONE 3			\$ 500.00	\$ 180.00				\$ 275.00			\$ 140.00		\$ 160.00
DAILY													
ZONE 1			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,400.00			\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2,750.00			\$ 1,400.00		\$ 1,400.00
ZONE 2			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,600.00			\$ 4,350.00	\$ 3,150.00			\$ 1,350.00		\$ 1,600.00
ZONE 3			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00			\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,750.00			\$ 1,400.00		\$ 1,600.00
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 5,600.00			\$ 19,800.00	\$ 11,000.00			\$ 5,600.00		\$ 5,600.00
ZONE 2				\$ 6,400.00			\$ 17,400.00	\$ 12,600.00			\$ 5,400.00		\$ 6,400.00
ZONE 3				\$ 7,200.00			\$ 21,000.00	\$ 11,000.00			\$ 5,600.00		\$ 6,400.00

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 24,640.00			\$ 76,928.00	\$ 48,125.00			\$ 22,400.00		\$ 24,600.00
ZONE 2				\$ 28,160.00			\$ 69,600.00	\$ 55,125.00			\$ 21,600.00		\$ 28,200.00
ZONE 3				\$ 31,680.00			\$ 77,225.00	\$ 48,125.00			\$ 22,400.00		\$ 28,200.00
19. CATCH BASIN CLEANING – This work includes hauling and disposal of debris													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1			\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00				\$ 310.00			\$ 250.00		
ZONE 2			\$ 500.00	\$ 270.00			\$ 235.00	\$ 345.00			\$ 240.00		
ZONE 3			\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00				\$ 310.00			\$ 250.00		
DAILY													
ZONE 1			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00			\$ 2,650.00	\$ 3,100.00			\$ 2,500.00		
ZONE 2			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,700.00			\$ 2,350.00	\$ 3,450.00			\$ 2,400.00		
ZONE 3			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00			\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,100.00			\$ 2,500.00		
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 10,000.00			\$ 10,600.00	\$ 12,400.00			\$ 10,000.00		
ZONE 2				\$ 10,800.00			\$ 9,400.00	\$ 13,800.00			\$ 9,600.00		
ZONE 3				\$ 12,000.00			\$ 10,900.00	\$ 12,400.00			\$ 10,000.00		
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 44,000.00			\$ 42,400.00	\$ 54,250.00			\$ 40,000.00		
ZONE 2				\$ 47,520.00			\$ 37,600.00	\$ 60,375.00			\$ 38,400.00		
ZONE 3				\$ 52,800.00			\$ 43,600.00	\$ 54,250.00			\$ 40,000.00		
20. CULVERT CLEANING, 24" and smaller													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1			\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00				\$ 310.00			\$ 250.00		
ZONE 2			\$ 500.00	\$ 270.00				\$ 345.00			\$ 240.00		
ZONE 3			\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00				\$ 310.00			\$ 250.00		
DAILY													
ZONE 1			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00				\$ 3,100.00			\$ 2,500.00		
ZONE 2			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,700.00				\$ 3,450.00			\$ 2,400.00		
ZONE 3			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00				\$ 3,100.00			\$ 2,500.00		
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 10,000.00				\$ 12,400.00			\$ 10,000.00		
ZONE 2				\$ 10,800.00				\$ 13,800.00			\$ 9,600.00		
ZONE 3				\$ 12,000.00				\$ 12,400.00			\$ 10,000.00		
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 44,000.00				\$ 54,250.00			\$ 40,000.00		
ZONE 2				\$ 47,520.00				\$ 60,375.00			\$ 38,400.00		
ZONE 3				\$ 52,800.00				\$ 54,250.00			\$ 40,000.00		
21. CULVERT CLEANING, 30" to 48"													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1			\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00				\$ 310.00					
ZONE 2			\$ 500.00	\$ 270.00				\$ 345.00					
ZONE 3			\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00				\$ 310.00					

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
DAILY													
ZONE 1			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00				\$ 3,100.00					
ZONE 2			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,700.00				\$ 3,450.00					
ZONE 3			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00				\$ 3,100.00					
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 10,000.00				\$ 12,400.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 10,800.00				\$ 13,800.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 12,000.00				\$ 12,400.00					
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 44,000.00				\$ 54,250.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 47,520.00				\$ 60,375.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 52,800.00				\$ 54,250.00					
22. CULVERT CLEANING, 60" to 72"													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1			\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00				\$ 310.00					
ZONE 2			\$ 500.00	\$ 270.00				\$ 345.00					
ZONE 3			\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00				\$ 310.00					
DAILY													
ZONE 1			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00				\$ 3,100.00					
ZONE 2			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,700.00				\$ 3,450.00					
ZONE 3			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00				\$ 3,100.00					
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 10,000.00				\$ 12,400.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 10,800.00				\$ 13,800.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 12,000.00				\$ 12,400.00					
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 44,000.00				\$ 54,250.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 47,520.00				\$ 60,365.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 52,800.00				\$ 54,250.00					
23. CULVERT CLEANING, 78" to 96"													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1			\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00				\$ 310.00			\$ 250.00		
ZONE 2			\$ 500.00	\$ 270.00				\$ 345.00			\$ 240.00		
ZONE 3			\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00				\$ 310.00			\$ 250.00		
DAILY													
ZONE 1			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00				\$ 3,100.00			\$ 2,500.00		
ZONE 2			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,700.00				\$ 3,450.00			\$ 2,400.00		
ZONE 3			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00				\$ 3,100.00			\$ 2,500.00		
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 10,000.00				\$ 12,400.00			\$ 10,000.00		
ZONE 2				\$ 10,800.00				\$ 13,800.00			\$ 9,600.00		
ZONE 3				\$ 12,000.00				\$ 12,400.00			\$ 10,000.00		

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 44,000.00				\$ 54,250.00			\$ 40,000.00		
ZONE 2				\$ 47,520.00				\$ 60,365.00			\$ 38,400.00		
ZONE 3				\$ 52,800.00				\$ 54,250.00			\$ 40,000.00		
24. BOX CULVERT CLEANING, machine accessible													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1			\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00				\$ 310.00			\$ 240.00		
ZONE 2			\$ 800.00	\$ 270.00			\$ 235.00	\$ 345.00			\$ 220.00		
ZONE 3			\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00				\$ 310.00			\$ 240.00		
DAILY													
ZONE 1			\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,500.00			\$ 2,950.00	\$ 3,100.00			\$ 2,400.00		
ZONE 2			\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,700.00			\$ 2,350.00	\$ 3,450.00			\$ 2,200.00		
ZONE 3			\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,000.00			\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,100.00			\$ 2,400.00		
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 10,000.00			\$ 11,800.00	\$ 12,400.00			\$ 9,600.00		
ZONE 2				\$ 10,800.00			\$ 9,400.00	\$ 13,800.00			\$ 8,800.00		
ZONE 3				\$ 12,000.00			\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,400.00			\$ 9,600.00		
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 44,000.00			\$ 47,200.00	\$ 54,250.00			\$ 42,240.00		
ZONE 2				\$ 47,520.00			\$ 37,600.00	\$ 60,365.00			\$ 37,840.00		
ZONE 3				\$ 52,800.00			\$ 52,000.00	\$ 54,250.00			\$ 42,240.00		
IV. CONCRETE													
1. COMPRESSOR, min. 185 CFM with JACKHAMMER (50' Hose, Attachments)													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 120.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 70.00		\$ 75.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00			\$ 160.00	
ZONE 2		\$ 135.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 70.00		\$ 89.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 89.00			\$ 180.00	
ZONE 3		\$ 135.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 70.00		\$ 89.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 89.00			\$ 200.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00		\$ 611.25		\$ 750.00	\$ 611.25			\$ 1,500.00	
ZONE 2		\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00		\$ 725.35	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 725.35			\$ 1,600.00	
ZONE 3		\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00		\$ 725.35		\$ 750.00	\$ 725.35			\$ 1,700.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 4,800.00		\$ 2,800.00		\$ 3,045.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,045.00			\$ 6,000.00	
ZONE 2		\$ 5,400.00		\$ 2,800.00		\$ 3,613.40	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,613.40			\$ 7,000.00	
ZONE 3		\$ 5,400.00		\$ 2,800.00		\$ 3,613.40		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,613.40			\$ 8,000.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 21,000.00		\$ 12,320.00		\$ 13,200.00		\$ 13,125.00	\$ 13,200.00			\$ 25,000.00	
ZONE 2		\$ 23,625.00		\$ 12,320.00		\$ 15,664.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 15,664.00			\$ 26,000.00	
ZONE 3		\$ 23,265.00		\$ 12,320.00		\$ 15,664.00		\$ 13,125.00	\$ 15,644.00			\$ 27,000.00	
2. COMPRESSOR, min. 185 CFM (50' Hose, Attachments)													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 70.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 70.00		\$ 60.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 60.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 75.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 70.00		\$ 74.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 74.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 80.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 70.00		\$ 74.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 74.00				

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00		\$ 489.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 489.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00		\$ 603.10	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 603.10				
ZONE 3	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00		\$ 603.10	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 603.10				
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4,400.00		\$ 2,800.00		\$ 2,436.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,436.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 2,800.00		\$ 3,004.40	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,004.40				
ZONE 3	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 2,800.00		\$ 3,004.40	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,004.40				
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 19,250.00		\$ 12,320.00		\$ 10,560.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,560.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 21,875.00		\$ 12,320.00		\$ 13,024.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 13,024.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 21,875.00		\$ 12,320.00		\$ 13,024.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 13,024.00				
3. CONCRETE/ASPHALT SAWING EQUIPMENT, (Hoses, Blades, Attachments)													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 100.00			\$ 95.00		\$ 115.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 142.50				
ZONE 2	\$ 105.00			\$ 95.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 142.50				
ZONE 3	\$ 110.00			\$ 95.00		\$ 125.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 147.00				
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 950.00			\$ 950.00		\$ 937.25	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,312.50				
ZONE 2	\$ 1,050.00			\$ 950.00		\$ 1,018.75	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,312.50				
ZONE 3	\$ 1,200.00			\$ 950.00		\$ 1,018.75	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,350.00				
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 4,450.00			\$ 3,800.00		\$ 4,669.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,250.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 4,750.00			\$ 3,800.00		\$ 5,075.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,250.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 5,500.00			\$ 3,800.00		\$ 5,075.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,400.00				
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 19,500.00			\$ 16,720.00		\$ 20,240.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 21,000.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 20,800.00			\$ 16,720.00		\$ 22,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 21,000.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 24,000.00			\$ 16,720.00		\$ 22,000.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 21,600.00				
4. CUT-OFF SAW													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 45.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 45.00		\$ 60.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 75.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 45.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 45.00		\$ 72.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 75.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 45.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 45.00		\$ 72.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 90.00				
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00		\$ 489.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00		\$ 586.80	\$ 540.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 600.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00		\$ 586.80	\$ 840.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00				
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 1,800.00		\$ 2,436.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,400.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 1,800.00		\$ 2,923.20	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,400.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 1,800.00		\$ 2,923.20	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,000.00				

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,750.00		\$ 7,920.00		\$ 10,560.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 9,600.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,500.00		\$ 7,920.00		\$ 12,672.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 9,600.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 10,500.00		\$ 7,920.00		\$ 12,672.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,000.00				
5. CONCRETE, PORTLAND CEMENT, EXTRUDED CURB MACHINE, WALK-BEHIND													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 300.00												
ZONE 2	\$ 310.00												
ZONE 3	\$ 320.00												
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 1,500.00												
ZONE 2	\$ 1,600.00												
ZONE 3	\$ 2,000.00												
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 4,000.00												
ZONE 2	\$ 4,200.00												
ZONE 3	\$ 4,800.00												
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 17,000.00												
ZONE 2	\$ 18,000.00												
ZONE 3	\$ 19,000.00												
6. CONCRETE, PORTLAND CEMENT, EXTRUDED CURB MACHINE, SELF-PROPELLED													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 500.00												
ZONE 2	\$ 500.00												
ZONE 3	\$ 500.00												
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 3,000.00												
ZONE 2	\$ 3,250.00												
ZONE 3	\$ 3,500.00												
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 9,000.00												
ZONE 2	\$ 9,500.00												
ZONE 3	\$ 10,500.00												
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 40,000.00												
ZONE 2	\$ 42,200.00												
ZONE 3	\$ 44,000.00												
7. SHOTCRETE MACHINE, minimum production rate of 5 CY/hour for a 3/8" PCC mix, all appurtenances included													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1			\$ 500.00										
ZONE 2			\$ 500.00				\$ 200.00						
ZONE 3			\$ 500.00										

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
DAILY													
ZONE 1			\$ 2,000.00				\$ 2,200.00						
ZONE 2			\$ 2,000.00				\$ 2,000.00						
ZONE 3			\$ 2,000.00				\$ 2,300.00						
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1							\$ 8,800.00						
ZONE 2							\$ 8,000.00						
ZONE 3							\$ 9,200.00						
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1							\$ 35,200.00						
ZONE 2							\$ 32,000.00						
ZONE 3							\$ 36,800.00						
8. CONCRETE PUMP, minimum 15 CY/hour for up to 1/2" PPC mix, all appurtenances included													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1			\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00									
ZONE 2			\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00									
ZONE 3			\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00									
DAILY													
ZONE 1			\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00									
ZONE 2			\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00									
ZONE 3			\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 10,000.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 12,000.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 16,000.00									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 44,000.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 52,800.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 70,400.00									
9. CONCRETE EQUIPMENT GROUPS													
9-a. CONCRETE EQUIPMENT GROUP A - (CONCRETE FORMING EQUIPMENT), shall consist of one pick-up truck, one 1-Ton flatbed truck, one foreman, and two carpenter/concrete finishers/laborers (TOTAL CREW OF THREE). The unit price bid shall include all pieces of equipment, and the necessary transport to the work site, manpower, fuel, oil, taxes, etc., necessary for each piece of equipment to perform the work. Payment for this group shall be unit price per day, or per week, or per month, and/or MONTHLY. Any additional equipment required will be paid for at the unit price bid for the specified equipment.													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 199.00		\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00		\$ 205.00			\$ 255.00		\$ 199.00		
ZONE 2	\$ 249.00		\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00		\$ 239.00	\$ 230.00		\$ 225.00		\$ 154.00		
ZONE 3	\$ 249.00		\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 239.00			\$ 285.00		\$ 239.00		
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 1,850.00		\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 1,670.75	\$ 2,700.00		\$ 2,400.00		\$ 1,850.00		
ZONE 2	\$ 2,145.00		\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 1,947.85	\$ 2,300.00		\$ 2,100.00		\$ 1,540.00		
ZONE 3	\$ 2,145.00		\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 1,947.85	\$ 2,900.00		\$ 2,700.00		\$ 1,947.85		

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 7,600.00			\$ 8,000.00		\$ 8,323.00	\$ 10,800.00		\$ 9,600.00		\$ 7,600.00		
ZONE 2	\$ 8,900.00			\$ 10,000.00		\$ 9,703.40	\$ 9,200.00		\$ 8,400.00		\$ 6,160.00		
ZONE 3	\$ 8,900.00			\$ 12,000.00		\$ 9,703.40	\$ 11,600.00		\$ 10,800.00		\$ 9,703.40		
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 32,000.00			\$ 35,200.00		\$ 36,080.00	\$ 43,200.00		\$ 38,400.00		\$ 32,000.00		
ZONE 2	\$ 38,000.00			\$ 44,000.00		\$ 42,064.00	\$ 36,800.00		\$ 33,600.00		\$ 26,950.00		
ZONE 3	\$ 35,000.00			\$ 52,800.00		\$ 42,064.00	\$ 46,000.00		\$ 43,200.00		\$ 42,064.00		
9-b. CONCRETE EQUIPMENT GROUP B - (WORK ZONE EQUIPMENT) shall consist of one pick-up truck to transport and set up, two equipped certified flaggers, two “Road Work Ahead” signs, two “Be Prepared to Stop” signs, two “Flagger Ahead” symbols, and 24 cones.													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 150.00			\$ 150.00		\$ 191.00		\$ 195.00	\$ 165.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 200.00			\$ 175.00		\$ 209.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 165.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 200.00			\$ 200.00		\$ 209.00		\$ 195.00	\$ 165.00				
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 1,500.00			\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,556.65	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,500.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 2,000.00			\$ 1,750.00		\$ 1,703.35	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 1,500.00			\$ 2,000.00		\$ 1,703.35	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,500.00				
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 6,000.00			\$ 6,000.00		\$ 7,754.60	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 6,000.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 8,000.00			\$ 7,000.00		\$ 8,485.40	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,000.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 8,000.00			\$ 8,000.00		\$ 8,485.40	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 6,000.00				
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 30,000.00			\$ 26,400.00		\$ 33,616.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 24,000.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 33,000.00			\$ 30,800.00		\$ 36,784.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 24,000.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 33,000.00			\$ 35,200.00		\$ 36,784.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 24,000.00				
V. MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT													
1. CRANE, 11 to 20 Ton													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
DAILY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
2. CRANE, 21 Ton or more													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1						\$ 342.00							
ZONE 2						\$ 359.00							
ZONE 3						\$ 359.00							
DAILY													
ZONE 1						\$ 2,787.30							
ZONE 2						\$ 2,925.85							
ZONE 3						\$ 2,925.85							
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1						\$ 13,885.20							
ZONE 2						\$ 14,575.40							
ZONE 3						\$ 14,575.40							
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1						\$ 60,192.00							
ZONE 2						\$ 63,184.00							
ZONE 3						\$ 63,184.00							
3. DIRECTIONAL BORING EQUIPMENT													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
DAILY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
4. CHIP SPREADER, min 14' box													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 300.00			\$ 250.00									
ZONE 2	\$ 310.00			\$ 275.00									
ZONE 3	\$ 320.00			\$ 300.00									
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 2,499.00			\$ 2,500.00									
ZONE 2	\$ 2,749.00			\$ 2,750.00									
ZONE 3	\$ 2,499.00			\$ 3,000.00									

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 9,499.00			\$ 10,000.00									
ZONE 2	\$ 12,000.00			\$ 11,000.00									
ZONE 3	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 12,000.00									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 44,000.00			\$ 44,000.00									
ZONE 2	\$ 52,000.00			\$ 48,400.00									
ZONE 3	\$ 44,000.00			\$ 52,800.00									
5. EQUIPMENT TRANSPORT W/TRAILER, 20 Ton, from one worksite to another only													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 95.00	\$ 150.00		\$ 100.00		\$ 138.00		\$ 140.00	\$ 135.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 105.00	\$ 170.00		\$ 110.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 127.50				
ZONE 3	\$ 105.00	\$ 170.00		\$ 120.00		\$ 150.00		\$ 140.00	\$ 142.50				
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,124.70	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,200.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 996.00	\$ 1,700.00		\$ 1,100.00		\$ 1,222.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,125.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 996.00	\$ 1,700.00		\$ 1,200.00		\$ 1,222.50	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,275.00				
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 5,602.80	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,800.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 6,800.00		\$ 4,400.00		\$ 6,090.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,500.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 6,800.00		\$ 4,800.00		\$ 6,090.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,100.00				
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 16,550.00	\$ 26,250.00		\$ 17,600.00		\$ 24,288.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 19,200.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 29,750.00		\$ 19,360.00		\$ 26,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 18,000.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 29,750.00		\$ 21,120.00		\$ 26,400.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 20,400.00				
6. EQUIPMENT TRANSPORT W/TRAILER, 40 Ton, from one worksite to another only													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 150.00			\$ 120.00		\$ 163.00		\$ 180.00					
ZONE 2	\$ 155.00			\$ 130.00		\$ 176.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 195.00					
ZONE 3	\$ 160.00			\$ 140.00		\$ 176.00		\$ 180.00					
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 1,200.00			\$ 1,200.00		\$ 1,328.45	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,800.00					
ZONE 2	\$ 1,240.00			\$ 1,300.00		\$ 1,434.40	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,950.00					
ZONE 3	\$ 1,280.00			\$ 1,400.00		\$ 1,434.40	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 1,800.00					
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 6,000.00			\$ 4,800.00		\$ 6,617.80	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 7,200.00					
ZONE 2	\$ 6,200.00			\$ 5,200.00		\$ 7,145.60	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 7,800.00					
ZONE 3	\$ 6,400.00			\$ 5,600.00		\$ 7,145.60	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 7,200.00					
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 26,250.00			\$ 21,120.00		\$ 28,688.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 31,500.00					
ZONE 2	\$ 27,125.00			\$ 22,880.00		\$ 30,976.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 34,125.00					
ZONE 3	\$ 28,000.00			\$ 24,640.00		\$ 30,976.00	\$ 32,240.00	\$ 31,500.00					

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
7. FLATBED TRUCK, 1 Ton													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1			\$ 100.00	\$ 60.00		\$ 67.00		\$ 85.00					
ZONE 2			\$ 100.00	\$ 70.00		\$ 78.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 100.00					
ZONE 3			\$ 100.00	\$ 80.00		\$ 78.00		\$ 85.00					
DAILY													
ZONE 1			\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 546.05	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 850.00					
ZONE 2			\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00		\$ 635.70	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00					
ZONE 3			\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00		\$ 635.70	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 850.00					
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 2,400.00		\$ 2,720.20	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,400.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 2,800.00		\$ 3,166.80	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,000.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 3,200.00		\$ 3,166.80	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 3,400.00					
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 10,560.00		\$ 11,792.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 14,875.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 12,320.00		\$ 13,728.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 17,500.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 14,080.00		\$ 13,728.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 14,875.00					
8. LIGHT PLANT													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 60.00		\$ 67.00		\$ 80.00				\$ 50.00	
ZONE 2				\$ 70.00		\$ 78.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 95.00				\$ 50.00	
ZONE 3				\$ 80.00		\$ 78.00		\$ 80.00				\$ 50.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 600.00		\$ 546.05	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00				\$ 400.00	
ZONE 2				\$ 700.00		\$ 635.70	\$ 550.00	\$ 950.00				\$ 500.00	
ZONE 3				\$ 800.00		\$ 635.70	\$ 850.00	\$ 800.00				\$ 600.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 2,400.00		\$ 2,720.20	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00				\$ 1,600.00	
ZONE 2				\$ 2,800.00		\$ 3,166.80	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,800.00				\$ 1,600.00	
ZONE 3				\$ 3,200.00		\$ 3,166.80	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,200.00				\$ 1,600.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 10,560.00		\$ 11,792.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,000.00				\$ 5,000.00	
ZONE 2				\$ 12,320.00		\$ 13,728.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 16,625.00				\$ 6,000.00	
ZONE 3				\$ 14,080.00		\$ 13,728.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 14,000.00				\$ 7,000.00	
9. PICK-UP BROOM													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 120.00								\$ 100.00	\$ 120.00
ZONE 2				\$ 135.00								\$ 120.00	\$ 135.00
ZONE 3				\$ 155.00								\$ 140.00	\$ 135.00
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1,200.00								\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00
ZONE 2				\$ 1,350.00								\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,350.00
ZONE 3				\$ 1,550.00								\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,350.00

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4,800.00									\$ 4,800.00
ZONE 2				\$ 5,400.00									\$ 5,400.00
ZONE 3				\$ 6,200.00									\$ 5,400.00
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 21,120.00									\$ 25,000.00
ZONE 2				\$ 23,760.00									\$ 30,000.00
ZONE 3				\$ 27,280.00									\$ 30,000.00
10. PICK-UP TRUCK													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 60.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00		\$ 65.00		\$ 85.00	\$ 75.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 55.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 70.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60.00		\$ 75.00		\$ 85.00	\$ 75.00				
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 480.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 529.75	\$ 780.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 600.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 520.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00		\$ 611.25	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 560.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 611.25	\$ 845.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 600.00				
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,639.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,400.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00		\$ 2,200.00		\$ 3,045.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,400.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,600.00		\$ 2,400.00		\$ 3,045.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,400.00				
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7,875.00		\$ 8,800.00		\$ 11,440.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 9,600.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 11,375.00		\$ 9,680.00		\$ 13,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 9,600.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 11,375.00		\$ 10,560.00		\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 9,600.00				
11. POWER BROOM, SELF-PROPELLED													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 95.00			\$ 90.00		\$ 118.00		\$ 120.00					
ZONE 2	\$ 100.00			\$ 100.00		\$ 129.00		\$ 135.00					
ZONE 3	\$ 105.00			\$ 110.00		\$ 129.00		\$ 120.00					
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 880.00			\$ 889.00		\$ 961.70		\$ 1,200.00					
ZONE 2	\$ 990.00			\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,051.35		\$ 1,350.00					
ZONE 3	\$ 880.00			\$ 1,100.00		\$ 1,051.35		\$ 1,200.00					
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 3,600.00			\$ 3,600.00		\$ 4,790.80		\$ 4,800.00					
ZONE 2	\$ 3,900.00			\$ 4,000.00		\$ 5,237.40		\$ 5,400.00					
ZONE 3	\$ 4,200.00			\$ 4,400.00		\$ 5,237.40		\$ 4,800.00					
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 16,625.00			\$ 15,840.00		\$ 20,768.00		\$ 21,000.00					
ZONE 2	\$ 17,500.00			\$ 17,600.00		\$ 22,704.00		\$ 23,625.00					
ZONE 3	\$ 18,375.00			\$ 19,360.00		\$ 22,704.00		\$ 21,000.00					

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
12. UTILITY TRAILER													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30.00				\$ 35.00					
ZONE 2		\$ 45.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30.00				\$ 50.00					
ZONE 3		\$ 45.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30.00				\$ 35.00					
DAILY													
ZONE 1		\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00				\$ 350.00					
ZONE 2		\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00				\$ 500.00					
ZONE 3		\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00				\$ 350.00					
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,200.00				\$ 1,400.00					
ZONE 2		\$ 1,800.00		\$ 1,200.00				\$ 2,000.00					
ZONE 3		\$ 1,800.00		\$ 1,200.00				\$ 1,400.00					
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 4,375.00		\$ 5,280.00				\$ 6,125.00					
ZONE 2		\$ 7,875.00		\$ 5,280.00				\$ 8,750.00					
ZONE 3		\$ 7,875.00		\$ 5,280.00				\$ 6,125.00					
13. WATER PUMP, 2" to 4"													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 30.00		\$ 64.00		\$ 65.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 30.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 80.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 30.00		\$ 75.00		\$ 65.00					
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 300.00		\$ 521.60	\$ 540.00	\$ 650.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 300.00		\$ 611.25	\$ 450.00	\$ 800.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 300.00		\$ 611.25	\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00					
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1,200.00		\$ 2,598.40	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,600.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 1,200.00		\$ 3,045.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,200.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 1,200.00		\$ 3,045.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2,600.00					
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 5,280.00		\$ 11,264.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 11,375.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 5,280.00		\$ 13,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,000.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 5,280.00		\$ 13,200.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 11,375.00					
14. WATER TRAILER, 1000 Gal or less													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 15.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35.00				\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00				
ZONE 2		\$ 35.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35.00			\$ 40.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 45.00				
ZONE 3		\$ 35.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35.00				\$ 45.00	\$ 63.00				
DAILY													
ZONE 1		\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00			\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 360.00				
ZONE 2		\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00			\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 360.00				
ZONE 3		\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00			\$ 700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 525.00				

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 600.00		\$ 1,400.00			\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,440.00				
ZONE 2		\$ 1,400.00		\$ 1,400.00			\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,440.00				
ZONE 3		\$ 1,400.00		\$ 1,400.00			\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00				
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 2,625.00		\$ 6,160.00			\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 5,760.00				
ZONE 2		\$ 6,125.00		\$ 6,160.00			\$ 6,400.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,760.00				
ZONE 3		\$ 6,125.00		\$ 6,160.00			\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 8,400.00				
15. WATER TOWER, 5000 Gal or more													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 20.00		\$ 32.00		\$ 35.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 25.00		\$ 35.00		\$ 40.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 30.00		\$ 35.00		\$ 35.00					
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 200.00		\$ 260.80		\$ 350.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 250.00		\$ 285.25		\$ 400.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 300.00		\$ 285.25		\$ 350.00					
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 800.00		\$ 1,299.20		\$ 1,400.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,421.00		\$ 1,600.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 1,200.00		\$ 1,421.00		\$ 1,400.00					
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 3,520.00		\$ 5,632.00		\$ 6,125.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 4,400.00		\$ 6,160.00		\$ 7,000.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 5,280.00		\$ 6,160.00		\$ 6,125.00					
16. WATER TRUCK, 2000 to 3999 Gal													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 95.00	\$ 85.00		\$ 75.00		\$ 99.00		\$ 135.00	\$ 165.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 100.00	\$ 105.00		\$ 80.00		\$ 109.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 157.50				
ZONE 3	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00		\$ 85.00		\$ 109.00		\$ 135.00	\$ 172.50				
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 760.00	\$ 850.00		\$ 750.00		\$ 806.85	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,500.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,050.00		\$ 800.00		\$ 888.35	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,425.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,050.00		\$ 850.00		\$ 888.35	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,575.00				
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,400.00		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 4,019.40	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,000.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ 3,200.00		\$ 4,425.40	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,700.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ 3,400.00		\$ 4,425.40	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,300.00				
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 14,875.00		\$ 13,200.00		\$ 17,424.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 24,000.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 18,375.00		\$ 14,080.00		\$ 19,184.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 22,800.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 18,375.00		\$ 14,960.00		\$ 19,184.00	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 25,200.00				

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
17. WATER TRUCK, 4000 Gal or more													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 85.00		\$ 117.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 165.00			\$ 160.00	
ZONE 2				\$ 95.00		\$ 129.00		\$ 165.00	\$ 157.50			\$ 170.00	
ZONE 3				\$ 105.00		\$ 129.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 172.50			\$ 180.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 850.00		\$ 953.55		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00			\$ 1,500.00	
ZONE 2				\$ 950.00		\$ 1,051.35		\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,425.00			\$ 1,600.00	
ZONE 3				\$ 1,050.00		\$ 1,051.35		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,575.00			\$ 1,700.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 3,400.00		\$ 4,750.20		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00			\$ 6,000.00	
ZONE 2				\$ 3,800.00		\$ 5,237.40		\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5,700.00			\$ 6,500.00	
ZONE 3				\$ 4,200.00		\$ 5,237.40		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,300.00			\$ 7,000.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 14,960.00		\$ 20,592.00		\$ 26,250.00	\$ 24,000.00				
ZONE 2				\$ 16,720.00		\$ 22,704.00		\$ 28,875.00	\$ 22,800.00				
ZONE 3				\$ 18,480.00		\$ 22,704.00		\$ 26,250.00	\$ 25,200.00				
18. HYDRO-VAC SERVICE, including personnel and equipment meeting the minimum specifications as follows: 1000 gallon water capacity, 9 CY debris box, 180 degree telescoping boom, 600 LF of one-inch articulating hose, 3600 PSI at 40 GPM, up to 36-inch diameter pipe.													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 285.00				\$ 340.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 305.00				\$ 375.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 340.00				\$ 340.00					
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 2,850.00				\$ 3,400.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 3,050.00				\$ 3,750.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 3,400.00				\$ 3,400.00					
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 11,400.00				\$ 13,600.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 12,200.00				\$ 15,000.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 13,600.00				\$ 13,600.00					
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 50,160.00				\$ 59,500.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 53,680.00				\$ 65,625.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 59,840.00				\$ 59,500.00					
VI. TRADESPEOPLE (Includes transport to the jobsite and all necessary accessories and tools)													
1. CARPENTER													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1			\$ 100.00	\$ 55.00		\$ 63.00							
ZONE 2			\$ 100.00	\$ 55.00		\$ 74.00	\$ 50.00						
ZONE 3			\$ 100.00	\$ 55.00		\$ 74.00							

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
DAILY													
ZONE 1			\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00		\$ 513.45	\$ 600.00						
ZONE 2			\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00		\$ 603.10	\$ 500.00						
ZONE 3			\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00		\$ 603.10	\$ 700.00						
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 2,200.00		\$ 2,557.80	\$ 2,400.00						
ZONE 2				\$ 2,200.00		\$ 3,004.40	\$ 2,000.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 2,200.00		\$ 3,004.40	\$ 2,800.00						
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 9,680.00		\$ 11,088.00	\$ 9,600.00						
ZONE 2				\$ 9,680.00		\$ 13,024.00	\$ 8,000.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 9,680.00		\$ 13,024.00	\$ 11,200.00						
2. CONCRETE FINISHER													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 55.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 55.00		\$ 63.00			\$ 82.50				
ZONE 2	\$ 60.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 55.00		\$ 74.00	\$ 50.00		\$ 75.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 60.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 55.00		\$ 74.00			\$ 82.50				
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 525.00		\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00		\$ 513.45	\$ 600.00		\$ 675.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 650.00		\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00		\$ 603.10	\$ 500.00		\$ 600.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 600.00		\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00		\$ 603.10	\$ 700.00		\$ 675.00				
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 2,100.00			\$ 2,200.00		\$ 2,557.80	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 2,700.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 2,600.00			\$ 2,200.00		\$ 3,004.40	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,400.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 2,200.00			\$ 2,200.00		\$ 3,004.40	\$ 2,800.00		\$ 2,700.00				
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 9,600.00			\$ 9,680.00		\$ 11,088.00	\$ 9,600.00		\$ 10,800.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 11,400.00			\$ 9,680.00		\$ 13,024.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 9,600.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 9,600.00			\$ 9,680.00		\$ 13,024.00	\$ 11,200.00		\$ 10,800.00				
3. ELECTRICIAN													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1						\$ 53.00							
ZONE 2						\$ 66.00	\$ 65.00						
ZONE 3						\$ 66.00							
DAILY													
ZONE 1						\$ 431.95	\$ 780.00						
ZONE 2						\$ 537.90	\$ 650.00						
ZONE 3						\$ 537.90	\$ 845.00						
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1						\$ 2,151.80	\$ 3,120.00						
ZONE 2						\$ 2,679.60	\$ 2,600.00						
ZONE 3						\$ 2,679.60	\$ 3,380.00						

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1						\$ 9,328.00	\$ 12,480.00						
ZONE 2						\$ 11,616.00	\$ 10,400.00						
ZONE 3						\$ 11,616.00	\$ 13,520.00						
4. FLAGGER (CERTIFIED), including flags, stop paddles, and 2-way radios, does not include specific stationary devices													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 44.00	\$ 70.00		\$ 48.00		\$ 95.00		\$ 95.00	\$ 45.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 45.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 50.00		\$ 109.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 45.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 52.00		\$ 109.00		\$ 95.00	\$ 51.00				
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 440.00	\$ 700.00		\$ 480.00		\$ 774.25	\$ 540.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 360.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 500.00		\$ 888.35	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 360.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 520.00		\$ 888.35	\$ 585.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 390.00				
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,800.00		\$ 1,920.00		\$ 3,857.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,440.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 4,425.40	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,440.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 2,080.00		\$ 4,425.40	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,560.00				
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 12,250.00		\$ 8,448.00		\$ 16,720.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 5,760.00				
ZONE 2	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 17,500.00		\$ 8,800.00		\$ 19,184.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 5,760.00				
ZONE 3	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 17,500.00		\$ 9,152.00		\$ 19,184.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 6,240.00				
5. FOREMAN													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 80.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00		\$ 95.00		\$ 105.00	\$ 75.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 70.00	
ZONE 2		\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00		\$ 109.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 75.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 70.00	
ZONE 3		\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00		\$ 109.00		\$ 105.00	\$ 82.50		\$ 60.00	\$ 70.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1		\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 750.00		\$ 774.25	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 675.00		\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	
ZONE 2		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 750.00		\$ 888.35	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 675.00		\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	
ZONE 3		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 750.00		\$ 888.35	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 712.50		\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 3,200.00		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 3,857.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,700.00		\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	
ZONE 2		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 4,425.40	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,700.00		\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	
ZONE 3		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 4,425.40	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,850.00		\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 14,000.00		\$ 13,200.00		\$ 16,720.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 10,800.00		\$ 9,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	
ZONE 2		\$ 17,500.00		\$ 13,200.00		\$ 19,184.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10,800.00		\$ 9,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	
ZONE 3		\$ 17,500.00		\$ 13,200.00		\$ 19,184.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 11,400.00		\$ 9,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	
6. LABORER													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 47.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 46.00		\$ 53.00		\$ 68.50	\$ 45.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 45.00
ZONE 2	\$ 50.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00		\$ 66.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 81.25	\$ 45.00		\$ 45.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 55.00
ZONE 3	\$ 50.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 52.00		\$ 66.00		\$ 68.50	\$ 52.50		\$ 50.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 55.00

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 470.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 460.00		\$ 431.95	\$ 530.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 360.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00
ZONE 2	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 537.90	\$ 440.00	\$ 812.50	\$ 360.00		\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 550.00
ZONE 3	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 520.00		\$ 537.90	\$ 574.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 390.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 550.00
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 1,840.00		\$ 2,151.80	\$ 2,111.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 1,440.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,950.00
ZONE 2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,679.60	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,440.00		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,350.00
ZONE 3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ 2,080.00		\$ 2,679.60	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 1,560.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,350.00
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 8,750.00		\$ 8,096.00		\$ 9,328.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 11,987.50	\$ 5,760.00		\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,928.00	\$ 8,500.00
ZONE 2	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 10,500.00		\$ 8,800.00		\$ 11,616.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 14,218.75	\$ 5,760.00		\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,928.00	\$ 11,500.00
ZONE 3	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 10,500.00		\$ 9,152.00		\$ 11,616.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 11,987.50	\$ 6,240.00		\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,928.00	\$ 11,500.00
7. OPERATOR, No Equipment													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 60.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65.00		\$ 66.00		\$ 82.75			\$ 50.00	\$ 70.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 70.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65.00		\$ 77.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 97.50			\$ 50.00	\$ 70.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 60.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65.00		\$ 77.00		\$ 82.75			\$ 50.00	\$ 70.00	
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00		\$ 537.90	\$ 540.00	\$ 927.50			\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00		\$ 627.55	\$ 450.00	\$ 975.00			\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 640.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00		\$ 627.55	\$ 585.00	\$ 827.50			\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 2,560.00		\$ 2,600.00		\$ 2,679.60	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 3,310.00			\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,960.00		\$ 2,600.00		\$ 3,126.20	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,900.00			\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,960.00		\$ 2,600.00		\$ 3,126.20	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 3,310.00			\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 11,200.00		\$ 11,440.00		\$ 11,616.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 14,481.25			\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
ZONE 2	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 12,950.00		\$ 11,440.00		\$ 13,552.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 17,062.50			\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
ZONE 3	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 12,950.00		\$ 11,440.00		\$ 13,552.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 14,481.25			\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
8. PLUMBER													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 60.00		\$ 63.00		\$ 82.75					
ZONE 2				\$ 65.00		\$ 74.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 97.50					
ZONE 3				\$ 70.00		\$ 74.00		\$ 82.75					
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 600.00		\$ 513.45	\$ 720.00	\$ 827.50					
ZONE 2				\$ 650.00		\$ 603.10	\$ 600.00	\$ 975.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 700.00		\$ 603.10	\$ 780.00	\$ 827.50					
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 2,400.00		\$ 2,557.80	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3,310.00					
ZONE 2				\$ 2,600.00		\$ 3,004.40	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,900.00					
ZONE 3				\$ 2,800.00		\$ 3,004.40	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,310.00					

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 10,560.00		\$ 11,088.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 14,481.25					
ZONE 2				\$ 11,440.00		\$ 13,024.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 17,062.50					
ZONE 3				\$ 12,320.00		\$ 13,024.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 14,481.25					
9. WELDER, w/truck, all equipment & supplies (Oxy. Acet), & Arch Welder min. 200 amp													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 160.00		\$ 110.00		\$ 140.00		\$ 165.00					
ZONE 2		\$ 170.00		\$ 120.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 180.00					
ZONE 3		\$ 185.00		\$ 130.00		\$ 150.00		\$ 165.00					
DAILY													
ZONE 1		\$ 1,600.00		\$ 1,100.00		\$ 1,141.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,650.00					
ZONE 2		\$ 1,700.00		\$ 1,200.00		\$ 1,222.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,800.00					
ZONE 3		\$ 1,850.00		\$ 1,300.00		\$ 1,222.50	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 1,650.00					
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 6,400.00		\$ 4,400.00		\$ 5,684.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 6,600.00					
ZONE 2		\$ 6,800.00		\$ 4,800.00		\$ 6,090.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 7,200.00					
ZONE 3		\$ 7,400.00		\$ 5,200.00		\$ 6,090.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 6,600.00					
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1		\$ 28,000.00		\$ 19,360.00		\$ 24,640.00	\$ 24,725.00	\$ 28,875.00					
ZONE 2		\$ 29,750.00		\$ 21,120.00		\$ 26,400.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 31,500.00					
ZONE 3		\$ 32,375.00		\$ 22,880.00		\$ 26,400.00	\$ 27,025.00	\$ 28,875.00					
VII. TRAFFIC CONTROL. The contractor will only be requierd to provide traffic control devices at sites where his equipment is being utilized. All traffic control signs shall be engineering grade. If in the opinion of the County, and at the request of the County, high intensity grade signs are required, the County will pay \$3.00 per sign per day in addition to the unit price bid.													
1. Type II Barricade													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50			\$ 1.50						
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50			\$ 15.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50			\$ 60.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00			\$ 240.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
2. TYPE III BARRICADE													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50			\$ 2.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50			\$ 5.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50			\$ 20.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00			\$ 140.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
3. WARNING LIGHTS: 1) steady burn, 2) flashing													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
4. CONES, 28"													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50			\$ 2.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50			\$ 5.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50			\$ 20.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00			\$ 240.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
5. VERTICAL PANELS													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50			\$ 1.75						
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50			\$ 10.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50			\$ 50.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00			\$ 200.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
6. PLASTIC DRUMS													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
DAILY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1													
ZONE 2													
ZONE 3													

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
7. PORTABLE STOP SIGNALS (R-1-1, 24" x 24" and 36" x 36")													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 50.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 60.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 75.00									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 150.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 180.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 225.00									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 750.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 900.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 1,125.00									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 8,800.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 10,560.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 13,200.00									
8. PRISM UNIVERSAL CORP WALK BEHIND LINE STRIPER, 5 HP Briggs & Stratton Engine, seven (7) gallon paint dispenser, single head spray, or equivalent													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 50.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 60.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 70.00									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 500.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 600.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 700.00									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 2,000.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 2,400.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 2,800.00									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 8,800.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 10,560.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 12,320.00									
9. WORK ZONE EQUIPMENT, consisting of one pick-up truck to transport and set up, two equipped certified flaggers, two “Road Work Ahead” signs, two “Be Prepared to Stop” signs, two “Flagger Ahead” symbols, and 24 cones.													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 200.00	\$ 195.00		\$ 160.00		\$ 191.00							
ZONE 2	\$ 250.00	\$ 215.00		\$ 210.00		\$ 209.00	\$ 200.00						
ZONE 3	\$ 200.00	\$ 215.00		\$ 160.00		\$ 209.00							
DAILY													
ZONE 1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,950.00		\$ 1,520.00		\$ 1,556.65							
ZONE 2	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,150.00		\$ 1,995.00		\$ 1,703.35	\$ 1,500.00						
ZONE 3	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,150.00		\$ 1,520.00		\$ 1,703.35							

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 7,800.00		\$ 5,680.00		\$ 7,754.60							
ZONE 2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,600.00		\$ 7,455.00		\$ 8,485.40	\$ 6,000.00						
ZONE 3	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,600.00		\$ 5,680.00		\$ 8,485.40							
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 34,125.00		\$ 26,400.00		\$ 33,616.00							
ZONE 2	\$ 33,400.00	\$ 37,625.00		\$ 34,650.00		\$ 36,784.00	\$ 24,000.00						
ZONE 3	\$ 33,400.00	\$ 37,625.00		\$ 26,400.00		\$ 36,784.00							
10. MESSAGE BOARD, ELECTRONIC, 10' x 6', minimum of three (3) lines and four (4) frames, solar powered. Price should include delivery and minimum of five (5) lighted Type II barricades.													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 20.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 25.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 20.00									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 190.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 237.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 190.00									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 710.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 887.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 710.00									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 3,300.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 4,125.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 3,300.00									
11. PORTABLE SPEED LIMIT SIGNS (R-2-1)													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
12. SIGNS, WARNING (W)													
12-a. 18" x 24"													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50			\$ 30.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50			\$ 150.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00			\$ 640.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
12-b. 18" x 18"													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50			\$ 30.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50			\$ 150.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00			\$ 640.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
12-c. 24" x 48"													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50			\$ 30.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50			\$ 150.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00			\$ 640.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
12-d. 24" x 24"													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50			\$ 30.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50			\$ 150.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00			\$ 640.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
12-e. 24" x 30"													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50			\$ 30.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50			\$ 150.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00			\$ 640.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
12-f. 30" x 30"													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50			\$ 32.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50			\$ 160.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00			\$ 680.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
12-g. 36" x 36"													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50			\$ 32.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50			\$ 160.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00			\$ 680.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
12-h. 48" x 48"													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50			\$ 40.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50			\$ 200.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00			\$ 850.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
12-i. 42" x 36"													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50			\$ 40.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50			\$ 200.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00			\$ 850.00						
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
13. SIGNS, GUIDE (G), (M)													
13-a. 24" x 48"													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
13-b. 12" x 24"													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
13-c. 18" x 24"													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
13-d. 24" x 30"													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
13-e. 18" x 48"													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
13-f. 18" x 36"													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
14. SIGNS, MISCELLANEOUS (standard ready-made signs not included above). Commonly used signs (FOR INFORMATION ONLY)													
14-a. W20-1, Road Work													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
14-b. W20-2, Detour 1000 ft.													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
14-c. W20-3, Road Closed 1000 ft.													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
14-d. W20-4, One Lane Road 1000 ft.													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
14-e. W20-5, Right Lane Closed □ mile													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
14-f. W20-7a, Flagger													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
14-g. W6-3, Two Way Traffic Arrows													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
14-h. W21-1a, Worker Symbol													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
14-i. W21-2, Fresh Oil													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
14-j. W21-3, Road Machinery Ahead													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
14-k. W21-5, Shoulder Work													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
14-l. W22-1, Blasting Zone Ahead													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
14-m. W22-2, Turn Off Radios/Phones													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
14-n. W22-3, End Blasting Zone													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
14-o. W8-11, Uneven Lanes													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
14-p. W8-12, No Center Stripe													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
14-q. W5-1, Road Narrows													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
14-r. W8-9a, Shoulder Drop Off													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									

Bid Tabulation

Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748

Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
14-s. W8-1, Bump													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
14-t. W8-2, Dip													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
14-u. W8-7, Loose Gravel													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
14-v. W9-2, Lane Ends Merge Left/Right													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									
14-w. W20-7b, Be Prepared To Stop													
HOURLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 1.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 1.50									
DAILY													
ZONE 1				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 4.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 4.50									

Bid Tabulation
Supply Operated Equipment in Yavapai County, Arizona – Contract #2533748
Effective November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

BID ITEMS	Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.	Canyon Dirt Works LLC	Carothers Structural Concrete, Inc.	Earth Resources Corporation	Fairchild Landscape Maintenance	Fann Contracting, Inc.	Ligon Excavating, Inc.	Mohave Construction Services LLC	Mulcaire & Son Contracting, LLC	Northern Arizona Hydroseed	Red Rock Fence Co.	Specialty Paving & Grading	Swept Away AZ, LLC
WEEKLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 2				\$ 22.50									
ZONE 3				\$ 22.50									
MONTHLY													
ZONE 1				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 2				\$ 264.00									
ZONE 3				\$ 264.00									